
APPROVED
JUL 26 2016

MCHGAN STATE
AD’! N SI RAT VE BOA 0

Lansfrig, Michigan July 12, 2016

A regular meetn of the State Administrative Board was held in the Forum, 1st Floor,
Mchigan Library and HjstQrjc2J Center. on Tuesday July 12,2016, at 11:00 am.

Present: Paul Smith) representing Rick Snyder, Governor, Chairperson
Nat Fcrstner, representing Brian Calley, Lt. Governor
Rose Jarois representing Ruth Johnson, Secretary of State
David Brckey, representing Sill Schuette, Attorney General
Melissa Castro, representing, Nick A. Rhouri, State Treasurer
Julie Salman representing Kirk T. Steudle, Director, Department of

Transportation
Ross Foil, representing Brian J. Whiston, Superintendent of Public Instruction
Shelby Troub, Secretary

Others Present:

Thmmy Fleming, TeAnn Smith, Department of Technology, Management and Budget; BillRottiers,

1. CALLTOORDER:

Mr. Smith called the meeting to order and led the Pledge of Allegiance to Ihe Flag.

2. READING OF MINUTES OF PRECEDING MEETING AND APPROVAL
THEREOF:

Ms. Jarois moved to approve the minutes of the regular meeting of June21 2016.Supported by Mr. Forsiner, the motion was unanimously adopted.

3. HEARiNG OF CITIZENS ON MATTERS FALLING UNDER JURISDICTION OF THE
BOARD:

N one

4. COMMUNiCATIONS

None

5. UNFINISHED BUSINESS;

None



JJ 12 221€ No 2

6. NEW BUSINESS:

Request from The Renaissance Zona Review Board for approval of a revocation of
the existing Renewab’e Energy Renaissance Zone for Gild Logic, Inc. - Township of
Lapeer

Ms. Jarois, moved to approve the requesE from the Renaissance Zone Review Board.
Supported by Mr. Fort, and the motion was unanimously adopted.

RETENTION AND DISPOSAL SCHEDULE

DEPARTMENT OF ATtORNEY GENERAL
Criminal Appellate, 7)12)2016

LANSING COMMUNITY COLLEGE
Arts & Science Divisbn - Division Dean’s Office, 7/12/2016
Arts & Science Division - English, Humanities, and Social Sciences, 7/12/2016
Finance, Administration & Advancement - Records Management, 7/12/2015

Ms. Jarois, moved to apprnve the Retention and Disposal Scheduies. Supported by
Ms. Castro, and the motion was unanimously adopted.

7. REPORTS AND RECOMMENDATIONS OF COMMITtEES:

(Rease see the foowing pages)



Juy 12 2016 NO 3APPROVED
Ju’y 12,2016

Michigan State
Admbnistrativ Board

CO*ilTTEE PORT TO TUE
STATE ADtUNISTRATTVE EOAD

The Honorable Rick Snyder, Governor
and

Menters of the State Adninisuracive £card

regular meeting of th ui1ding Corittee was held at 11:00 a..
C— une 28 201E’r pL tir

fl

—Chairperson: Neiissa Castro, representin RpptOved
State Treasurer Khouri

Travis £ber, reDroeentlnq Aprovcd r

tEat Fcrstnet, rcresent1nc Accrovad

_______

ft. GDvcrnor Calley

3to Jarzs SheI, raniel Sonrevc-ldt, epartnent c Attcrray Gerera1;Karan rlaidlow, Andrea Tu:nr Eim Venne Cepertzont of :atura1ResourcQs; Rose Jarois, Dcparttent of State; Tarnv Fbmtog, TeknnSrnitk, Shelby Troub, Decrtr.ent of Technology, ianDgcrrant and
E1I1 ?c:tie rs, Dopazzroat of Transportation; JaoDtFnc1cr:, MIPS FeW5

Vs. Castro callcd the reetinJ h: ,rder.

The Building Corrittce Regular Agenda and Suppictental 7gcnda werepresented.

Following discussion, Mr. Weber, rnove that the Regular ger;da andSupplemental Soeni he razzrrtded to tifle State A±zinistrative EDardfor approval. Tho motion was succorted Lv Mr. Fcrstner a,dunanrtusly adopted.

Ms. Ceotro a-jourr!ed the rcetir-;



JJy 12 2316 Nc 4
612712016— 1:45 P.M. —Final

AGENDA
BUILDING COMMIUEE I STATE ADMINISTRATIVE BOARD

June 2E,2016 I Ju’.y 12,201€
11:00 AM Lake Supericr Room/Forum, V floor

Michigan Library and HstodcaI Center

This agenda is for general informational purposes only. At its discretion, the Building
Committee may revise this agenda and may take up other issues at the meeting.

AWARD OF CONSTRUCTION CONTRACT

1. DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTIONS, JACKSON - C. Robert Cotton Correctional
Facility - Educational Building Roof Replacement
FUe No. 472/15174.SJU - Index P3os. 11822, 11823 and 19150- Contract No. Y
16301
Recommended Contract Award: McDonald Roofing and Sheet Metal Co.,
Jackson; $403500.00

Description and Justification
The purpose of this contract is to replace a faihng roof system on the- Educational
Building. The existing roof system is past its useful life, out of warranty and beginning to
fail, increasing operating and maintenance costs of the facility. The roof system wilt be
ceplaced in ts entirety and will inciude associated wDDd blocking and sheet metal
flashiags as wei as replacement and/cr reconditioning of structural decking, which my
be found deteriorated as a result of failures in the current roof. This work wW preserve
and extend the useful l1a of the faciflties and wli reduce operating and maintenance
costs.
Funding Source
100% Lump Sum Special Maintenance Funds - GF

2. DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTIONS, ST. LOUIS — Central Michigan Correctional
Facility — Visitor Room Addition
Fie No. 472/15282.SJU- Index No. 61220- Confract No. Y 16302
Recommended ConiractAward: Ripman ConstrucUon Co.. Inc., St. Helen:
S533 .97900

Description and Justification
The purpose of this contract is to construct a new addition onto the existing Visitors
Room at the Central Michigan Correctional FacUlty. A judicial mandate has been
imposed stipulating that overcrowded conditions be eliminated at the Visitors Room. It
was determined that the most cost effective solution was to conslruct an addition onto
the existing Visitors Room.

1



July 2. 2016 NO 56/2712016 — 1:45 P.M. — Final

Funding Source
100% Agency Operating Funds

3. DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES, JAMES TOWNSHIP —

SMaviassee State Game Area — Miller Road Bridge
Pile No. 751114179.SJU- Index No. 87945- Contract No. V 16303
Recomrn*nded Contract Award: Z Contractors, Inc., Shelby Township;
5393,264.71

Description and Justification
The purpose of this contract Is to construct a bridge over Marsh Creek at the
Shiawassee River State Game Area. This bridge will provide vehicle access for gamearea users as well as far the Department of Natural Resources’ maintenance personnel
to the northern portion of the game area. The construction of this bridge will greatly
increase usage of the game area by hunting and fishing enthusiasts.
Funding Source
56% Michigan Natural Resources Trust Fund
42% Game and Fish Protection Funds

MODIFICATION TO PROFESSIONAL SERVICES CONTRACTS

4. DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES, BLISS —Wilderness State Park —

Lakeshore Campground Redevelopment
File No. 751/12165.TAP - Index No. 63160- Contract No. Y12419
Nowak and Fraus Engineers, Inc., Pontiac; Modification No.6, Increase
516,14800

DescripUon and Justification
The purpose of this modification is to provide additional professional consulting servicesto conduct archaeological reconnaissance survey of areas ol future phases of parkdev&opment identified in the masterplan. This work is necessary as prerequisite far thefuture phases and per source grant requirement. This work will resuit in cost and
schedule savings by completing the work as a part of the archaeological survey for thecurrent phase of work.
Funding Source
100% Recreation Passport Funds

Base Contract $155200.00 Approved Directors Agenda —

09/14/2012
Modification No. I $103,447.00 Approved Directors Agenda

02/28/2014
Modification No.2 $3,955.00 Approved DCD Director’s Agenda

j 03/06/2015
Modification No.3 $121096.00 Approved State Ad Ba Agenda

03/31/2015
Modification No.4 51 12,887.00 Approved State Ad Sd Agendaj 01/2612016

2



6127(2016 — 1:45 P.M. — Final Juiy 12. 2l6 Ni

Modification No. 5 59265.00 Approved DCD Director’s Agenda
05/27/2016

Modification No.6 $1614800 See justification above.
Total Contract $521,999.00

5. DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES, Belie Isle
Conservatory/Aquarium/Casino — Healing System Improvements
File No. 751/14268SMD - Index No.59715-Contract No. YI5036
Aliied Building Service, Detroit; Modification No. 8, Increase $24000.00

Description and Justification
The purpose of this change order is to provide emergency repair services r&ated to the
main water line leak within the Aquarium.
Funding Source
100% Agency OperaUng Funds

Base Contract $49,435.00 Approved Director’s Agenda
1012412014

Modification No. 1 S65,486.30 Approved Directors Agenda
0113012015

! Modification No.2 — 5312,198.78 Approved State Ad Rd Agenda
03110/2015

Mothflcation No. 3 $255000.00 Approved State Ad Sd Agenda
06(02/2015

Modification No 4 — $15221.05 Approved State Ad Bd Agenda
09110/20 15

Modification No.5 S313079.00 Approved Slate Ad Bc! Agenda
10/2712015

Modthcation No.6 5165,48000 Approved State Ad Sd Agenda
..L___________ 01/26/2016

Mod Wicalion No. 7 ($76,953.62) Contract Reallocation
, Approved by Design and Construction
J 05/2312016

Modification No.8 $24,000.00 See above luslification
Total Contract ]S1,227,731.8

6. DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL QUALITY, SOUTH HAVEN — B&gravia
Site — Professional Environmental Consulting Services
File Na. 761 /07073.SAR - Index No. 44501 - Contract No. Y07121
Global Rernediation Technologies, Inc., Traverse City; Modification No. 12,
Increase 5231,611.83

Description and Justification
The purpose of this modification is to design and implement thermal renediation. The
site is a farmer metal plating facility that operated from about 1916 until 1979. The site’s
soils and groundwater are contaminated with high levels of trichloraelhylene (ICE) and
vinyl chloride.

3



Juy 12 215 N 76(27/2016— 145 PM. — Fina’

The aaency performed investigation and has impemented free product recovery. The
tasks defined for this work include conducting the next phase of thermal treatment
design, permitting and bidding document preparation. This work will extend the contract
untfl June 30, 2019 and is needed to protect public health, safety, welfare and the
environment.
Funding Source
100% Strategic Water Quality InVative Funds

Base Conlract $384,009.02 Approved State Ad Sd Agenda
05/0112007

Modification No. 1 (540733.87) Contract Reduction and Reallocation
Modification No.2 5108141.90 Approved Director’s Agenda

12121/2007
Modification No.3 SISIgIQO Approved Directo?s Agenda

j 05/0912008
Mod fication No.4 $120486.65 Approved Director’s Agenda

0810812008
Modification No.5 1 50.00 No Cost Change Order
Modification No.6 - ($9991186) Contract Reduction and Reallocation
Modification No. 7 I 50.00 No Cost Change Order
Modification No. 8 50.00 No Cost Change Order
Modification No.9 5385050.96 Approved State Bd Agenda

01/1312015
Modification No. 10 $123,153.15 Approved State Ad Bd Agenda

09/01/2015
Modification No. 11 50.00 No Cost Change Order
Modification No. 12 $23161183 See justification above
Total Contract $120S,99878

7. DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL QUALITY, MARSHALL — Enbridge Oil
Spill Site — Remedial Investigation and Remedial Action Oversighl
File No 761/10403.SAR - Index No. 44501 - Contract No, Yl 1301
Weston Solutions, Inc., Okemos; Modification No. 19, Increase $250,ODO.00

Description and Justification
The purpose of this modification is to provide additionai technical support services
reviewing repoflsiwhite papers generated by Enbridge Energy and providing
administrative support services reIaed to the continued site invesUgation/rernedation
necessary to comply with Part 201, of NREPA, 1994 PA 451,as amended. The
professional will review technical documentslreports, provide field oversight and prepare
technical memorandumsfpresentations. It is anticipated that these services will
continue until all contamination is remediated. The work Is needed to ensure protection
of the environment and comply with the environmental regulations.
Funding Source
100% Emergency and Contingency Program Funds

4



6(27/2016—1:45 P.M. —Final Juyl22OICNc.

Base Contract $1,998.41 1.00 Approved State Ad Ed Agenda
j 09/3012011

Modification No. 1 $0.00 No Cast Change Order
Modification No. 2 $0.00 No Cost Change Order
Modification No, 3 — 50.00 1 No Cost Change Order
Modification No. 4 $0.00 No Cost Change Order
Modification No. S S0.0O Na Cast Change Order —

Modification No. 6 $0.00 No Cost Change Order
Modificahon No, 7 $0.00 No Cost Change Order
Modification No. 8 $0.00 No Cost Change Order
Modification No.9 $980000.00 Approved State Ad Bd Agenda

10129/2013
Modification Na. 10 1 S0.Q0 No Cost Change Order
Ma&fication No.11 50.00 CostChange Order
ModificatiDn No.12 $0.00 No Cost Change Order
Modification No. 13 $0.00 No Cost Chan9e Order
Modification No. 14 $0.00 Na Cost Change Order —

Modification No.15 5450,000.00 Approved Slate Ad Sd Agenda
1211512015

[ Modification No. 16 $72,285.00 Approved State Ad ad Agenda
0410512015

Modiflcation No. 17 50.00 No Cost Chan9e Order
ModificaUcn No. 18 $0.00 No Cast Change Order
Modification No. 19 $250000.00 See justificatbn above
Total Contract $3,750,696.00

8, DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL QUALITY, KALAMAZOO —Alcott Dam
Site — Performance Paper Alcott Dam Removal
File No. 761/130I9.SAR- Index No. 44501- Contract No. Y13016
AECOM Great Lakes, Inc. (Former URS Corporation Great Lakes); Grand
Rapids; Modification No.3, Increase $96838.00

Description and Justification
The purpose ol this modification is for fiN/sediment material sampling/analysis and
technical support services. The site was assigned to the professional to conduct
feasibility study and prepare design specifications to remove the darn. Additional site
assessnient of the upstream of the dam s needed to evalaute the potential reuse for the
excavated materials. This work will extend the contract until December 31. 2016 and the
removal and the associated river corridor restoration are critical to eLminate
impairments to fish and wildlife populations and their habitat.
Funding Source
100% Strategic Water Quality Initiative Funds

5



6127/2016 — 1:45 P.M. — Final Ay 12 2D16M 9

Base Contract $106503.83 Approved Director’s Agenda
10/I 2/2012

tAodifIcation No. 1 567,15900 Approved Director’s Agenda
04/18/2014

Modiflcation No.2 531113.22 Approved Directo?s Agenda
0111612015

Modification No. 3 S96,838.00 See justificaUon above
Total Contract $301 614.05

REVISIONS TO CONSTRUCTION CONTRACTS

9. DEPARTMENT OF TECHNOLOGY, MANAGEMENT AND BUDGET, FLINT —

Flint State Office Building — Interior Renovations
Fe No. 071/12354.JAN - Index No. 53322- Contract No. Y14013
B and B Construction Services, LLC, St. Clair Shores; CCO No. 19. Increase
$834997.29

Description and Justification
The purpose of this change order is to complete the remaining work as required by code
before closing out the project. This work indudes; prep existing walls on 2r and 3’
floors; provide power to the humidifier in penthouse; provide and install fireproofing on41t1, 5th and 71h floors and accept credit for fireprooring not previously deleted; provide
additional terrazzo in the Main Lobby; paint the east and west stairwells; rework 7trI floor
furniture connections; modify kiosk and data conduit and terrazzo repair; remove and
nflll brick at drinking fountain in Main Lobby; provide general conditions for this work
and extend the final completion date to July 22, 2016. This work is required before
closing out the project.
Funding Source
100% State Building Authority Funds

ase Contract 56100,000.00 Approved Slate Ad Rd Agenda
r 10/1512013

Change Order No. 1 $0.00 No Cost Change Order
!fl!0rd9rN0.2 $0.00 No Cost Change Order
Change Order No.3 $292,716.50 Approved State Ad Bd Agenda

04/05/2014

Change Order No. 4 S0.OD No Cost Chan9e Order
Change Order No. 5 $203833.61 Approved State Ad Sd Agenda

07/15/2014
Chanoe Order t4. 6 $0.00 No Cost Chance Order
Change Order Nc. 7 $0.00 No Cost Change Order
Change Order Nc. 8 S0.OQJ No Cost Change Order
Change Order No.9 $0.00j No Cost Change Order
Change Order No. 10 $0.00 No Cost Change Order

6



Juy12.2C15N0 IC6/27/2016 — 1:45 P.M. — Anal

Change Order No. 11 $49519.28 Approved StaLe Ad Gd Agenda
0313112015

Change Order No. 12 SI 6,798.00 Approved State Ad Bd Agenda
04/28/2015

Change Order No.13 230122.93 Approved State Ad Bd Agenda
05/12/2015

Change Order No. 14 584,799.00 Approved State Ad Gd Agenda
09/10/2015

Change Order No. 15 5215,690,70 Approved State Ad Bd Agenda
09130/2015

Change Order No.16 5147,53B.00 Approved Stale Ad Sd Agenda
10/2012015

Change Order No. 17 S56734.23 Approved State Ad Gd Agenda
12/1512D15

Change Order No. 18 $88,435.46 Approved State Ad Gd Agenda
01/26/2016

Change Order No. 19 $83,997.29 I See lustification above
Total Contract 57374155.06

10.DEPARTMENT OF COMMUNITY HEALTH, SALINE — Center for Forensic
Psychiatry — Maintenance Projects - Parking Lot Repairs
FUe No. 391/13399.TMH - Index No. 61030- Contract No. Y15148
Belden USA, Jackson; CCO No. 002, Increase $251,525.00

Description and Justification
The purpose of this change order is to provide critical repairs to concrete and asphalt
paving in the outdoor patient activity yards of the facility. This work is required to
improve ADA accessibility and patient safety in essentia! recreation/treatment areas of
the facility. This work will extend the contract until November 1 2Q16. The repairs wHI
extend the service life of the patient activity areas and overaU site faci!ies.
Funding Source
100% Agency Operating Funds

Base Contract 5128451.00 Approved Director’s Agenda
03/05/2015

Change Order No. 1 S85.973.62 Approved Director’s Agenda
08/21/2015

Change Order No. 2 5251 .525.00 See Justification Above
Total Contract $465,949.62

11.DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTIONS, YPSILANTI —Women’s Huron Valley
Correctional Facility — MulUple Function Suilding Renovation
Fi!e No. 472/13408.TMH - Index No. 59110- Contract No. Y15053
B and B Construction Services, Lit, St. Clair Shores; CCO No. 003, Increase
$57,739.56

7



- July 12. 2016 No. 116127/2016 — 1:45 PM. — Final

Description and Justification
The purpose of this change order is to address unforeseen field conditions encountered
during stad up and commissioning of the renovated facility. These changes include
providing services to hydra jet ciean and install a cured in place resin liner in the
existing site sanitary service lead to the building. The design and construction team
evaluated options and has determined that this is the most economical solution and
best combination of cost to extend life as well as the least disruptive installation. This
work wiN extend the contract unUl August 2,2016 and is required to extend the service
life of the system and to avoid an impending failure of the pipe which would cause
severe disruption and cost to the facility.
Funding Source
1QO% Agency Operating Funds

Base Contract S2.590,000.00 1 Approved State Ad Hoard Agenda
December 16, 2014

Change Order Na. 1 $614020.05 Approved State Ad Board Agenda
September10, 2015

Lhange Order No. 2 I 50.00 No Cost Change Order
[hange Order ND. 3 1 557.73956 See justification Above.
jptal Contract I $3,261,759.61 J
LEASE FOR PRIVATE PROPERTY

12. DEPARTMENT OF STATE, Midland - New Lease No- 11859-2016 with
Northwest Plaza Associates, 31800 Northwestern Hwy, Suite 310, Farmington
Hills, Ml 46334, as Lessor, and the State of Michigan by the Department of
Technology, Management and Budget for the Department of State, as Lessee.
for 3,000 square feet of Oftice space located at 1830 N. Saginaw, Midland. MI,
48640.

Th Lease is effective upon obtaining State Administrative Board approval and
required sIgnatures, The annual per square foot rental rate for this space
beginning Ju’y 1,2016, or upon substantial completion is SI 1.80 (52,950.00 per
month). This rate does not include utilities, janitorial and dumpsters. This Lease
contains a 5-year renewal option with an annua’ per square foot rental rate of
$1225 (53,062,50 per month). This Lease contains an additional 5-year renewal
option with an annual per square foot rental rate ci 51260 ($3150.00 per
month). This Lease contains a Standard canceation clause with 60-days’ notice.
The Attorney General has approved this Lease as to legal form.

Purpose!Buslnass Case:
The Department is able to maintain their current location which adequately meets the
needs of th&r customers.
Benefit:
The Departrnentwllt not incur cost for relocation and w11 in fact recognize a Lease
savings.

8



Juy 12. 216 No. 126(2712016 — 1:45 P.M. — flnal

Funding Source:
Transportation Admin. Collection Fund 60.4%; GF/GP 26.3%; Drivers Fees 7.3%;
Parking Ticket Court Fines 4.4%; Auto Repair Eacihties Fees 13%; Enhanced Driver
License and Personal ID 0.3%
Commitment Level:
Ten years; however, this Lease contains a Standard canceRation clause with 60-days’
notice.
Risk Assessment:
Non-approval of this Lease wHI hinder the Department from providing uninterrupted
service to their client base.
Zip Code:
48640

LICENSE AGREEMENT

1 3.The Department of Technology. Management and Budget (DTMS), recommends
that the State Administrative floard, under authority of the Management and
Sudget Act, 1954 PP 431. MCL 18.1221, grant a MPSCS non-member co-location
license (License) to Oakland, County, Michigan (Licensee), for the instaflation,
operation, and maintenance of the Licensees communications equipment, on
MPSCS TowerSite No. 2102, located in Oakland County, Michigan, in accordance
wfth the terms of the MPSCS Non-Member Revocable Ucense Agreement
between the parties.

Purpose:
The License permits the Licensee to install communications equipment on MPSCS Tower
Site No. 2102.
Benefit:
The MPSCS wWl benefit from increased interoperability and enhanced pubflc safety
communications capabiiities.
Funding Source: n/a
Commitment Level: n/a
Risk Assessment:
Non-approval oHMs License will prevent Licensee from being abte to enhance its public
safety communications capabilities.
Zip Code:
48367

RESOLUTIONS

14. Resolution aithe State Admhiistrative Board approving (he Conveyance of
Property for the Department of Technology, Management and Budget State
Facility Preservation Projects - Phases I and II Group C - Grand Rapids State
Office Building

9



6127/2015 — 1:45 P.M. — Final JuFy 12, 2016 rio, 13

Purpos&Business Case
The State Building Authority is the States primary capital outlay funding mechanism for
projects that would otherwise be paid for by the General Fund. The above referencedfacility was originally financed by the Authority and leased to the State of Michigan in
December 2009. The bands associated with this facility have been paid in full.
Benefit
The approval of this resoiution will allow the State Building Authority to convey the
facility to the Slate of Michigan.
Funding Source/Commitment Level
The annual rental for the prolect expired August 31,2015.
Risk Assessment
if this resolution is not approved, the property wUl be retained by the State &ilding
Authority and will not revert back to the State of Michigan.
Zip Code
49503

15. Resolution of the State Administrative Board approving the Conveyance of
Property for the Department of Technology, Management and Budget State
Facility Preservation Projects - Phases I nd II Group I - Michigan Library and
Historical Center

Purpose/Business Case
The State Building Authority is the States primary capital outlay funding mechanism (Drprojects that would otherwise be paid fDr by the General Fund. The above referencedfacility was originally financed by the Authority and leased to the State at Michigan inJuly 2011. The bonds associated with this facility have been paid in full.
Benefit
The approval of this resolution will aHow the State Building Authority to convey thefacility to the State of Michigan.
Funding Source/Commitment Level
The annual rental for the project expired Auaust 31, 2015.
Risk Assessment
If this resolution is not approved, the property will be retained by ha Stale Building
Authority and will not revert back to the State of Michigan.
Zip Code
48915

16.Resolution oIthe State Admfriistrative Board approving the Conveyance of
Property for the Department of Technology, Management and Budget State
Facility Preservation Projects - Phases land Ill Group I Group I — Maxey Special
Maintenance Projects

PurposeiBusiness Case
The State Building Authority s the State’s primary capital outlay funding mechanism forprojects that would otherwise be paid for by the General Fund.

10



Juy 12. 2i6 Nc 146/2712016 — 1:45 P.M. — Anal

Special maintenance costs for the above referenced facility were originally Cinanced by
the Auttwrity and leased lathe State of Michigan in July 2011. The associated bonds
have been paid in full.
Benefit
The approval of this resolution wEl aliow the State Building Authority to convey its
interest in the special maintenance at Maxey back to the State of Michigan.
Funding SourcelCommitment Level
The annual rental for the project expired August 31,2015.
Risk Assessment
If this resolution is not approved, the property wilt be retained by the State Building
Authority and will not revert back to the State of Michigan.
Zip Code
48189

17. Resolution of the State Administrative Board approving the Conveyance ol
Property far Department of Technotocy, Management and Budget State FacUlty
Preservation Projects - Phases II and II] Group M - Maxey Transition

Purpos&Business Case
The State Building Authority is the States primary capital outlay funding mechanism for
projects that would otherwise be paid for by the General Fund. The above referenced
facilay was originally tThanced by the Authority and leased to the State at Michigan in
July 2011. The bonds associated with this facUity have been paid in full.
Benefit
The approval at this resolution will allow the State Building Authority to convey the
facility to the State of Michigan.
Funding Source/Commitment Level
The annual rentat for the project expired August 31, 2015.
Risk Assessment
If this resolutions net approved, the property will be retained by the State Huding
Authority and will not revert back to the State of Michigan.
Zip Code
48189

18. Resolution of the State Administrative Board approving the Conveyance of
Property far Baraga Maximum Security Correctional Facity

Purpose!Business Case
The State Building Authority is the States primary capital outlay Funding mechanism for
projects that wouid otherwise be paid for by the General Fund. The above referenced
facility was originally financed by the Authority and leased to the State of Michigan in
December 1991. The bonds associated with this facility have been paid in full.
Benefit
The approval oithis resolution vAil allow the State Building Authority to convey the
facility to the State of Michigan.
Funding SourcelCommithient Level
The annual rental forthe project expired August 31, 2015.

11



Ju:y 12, 2016 No 166127/2016— 1:45 PM, — Final

Risk Assessment
If this resolution is not approved, the properly will be retained by the State Building
Authority and wifl not revert back to the State of Michigan.
Zip Code
49908

19. Resolution of [he State Administrative Board approving the Conveyance of
Property for Macomb Regional Prison

PurposelBusiness Case
The State Buflding Authority is the States primary capital outlay funding mechanism for
projects that would otherwise be paid for by the General Fund. The above referenced
facility was originaIy financed by the Authority and leased to the State of Michigan in
December 1991. The bonds associated with this facility have been paid in full.
Benefit
The approval of this resolution will aBow the State Building Authority to convey the
facility to the State of Michigan.
Funding SourcelCommitment Level
The annual rerfial for the project expired August 31.2015.
Risk P.ssessment
If this resolution is not approved, the property will be retained by the State Building
Authority and will not revert back to the State of Michigan.
Zip Code
48048

20. Resolution of the State Administrative Board approving the Conveyance ci
Properly far Manistee Close Custody Facility (Oaks)

Purpose!Business Case
The State BuUding Authority is the States primary capdal outiay funding mechanism for
projects that would otherwise be paid for by the General Fund. The above referencedfacility was originally financed by the Authority and eased to the State of Michigan in
December 1991. The bonds associated with this facity hae been paid n full.
Benefit
The approval of this resoluUcn wil aUaw the State Building Authority to convey the
facility to the State of Michigan.
Funding Sourc&Commitment Level
The annual rental for the project expired August31 2015.
Risk Assessment
If this resolution is not approved, the property wifl be retained by tie State Bui!ding
Authority and win not revert back to the State of Michigan.
Zip Code
49660

12



Juy IL 2016 N: 16612712016— 1:45 P.M — Final

21.Resotution of the State Administrative Bcard approving the Conveyance of
Property for Saginaw Regional Correctional Facility

Purpos&Buslness Case
The State Building Authority is the States primary capital outlay fundin9 mechanism for
projects that would otherwise be paid for by the General Fund. The above referenced
facility was originally financed by the Authority and leased to the State of Michigan in
December 1991. The bonds associated with this facibly have been paid in full.
Benefit
The approval of this resolution will allow the State Building Authority to convey the
facility to the State of Michigan.
Funding SourcelCommitment Level
The annual rental for the project expired August 31, 2015.
Risk Assessment
If this resolution is not approved, the property will be retained by the State Building
Authority and will not revert back to the State of Michigan.
Zip Code
48623

22. Resolution of the State Administrative Board consenting to Easement Agreement
regarding Lansing Community College

Purpos&Suslness Case
The purpose of this resolullon is to allow Lansing Community College to enter intc a
Non Exclusive Easement Grant with the City of Lansing Board & Water and Light. This
Grant will allow for certain easements to construct and maintain underground electrical
facilities.
Benefit
Granting this easement will aflow the Lansing Board of Water and Light to construct and
maintain underground &ectrical facilities on the site.
Funding Source/Commitment Level
N/A
Risk Assessment
Amendment to the lease will not result in any reduction of rent. Integra Realty
Resources has slated that an easement on the described property will not reduce the
economic or market value of the rent related to the Lansing Community College
University Center Project.
Zip Code
48933

13



Juyl2.21t IT

6(2712016 — 1:00pm. - FInI

SUPPLEMENTAL AGENDA
BUILDING COMMITTEE I STATE ADMINISTRATIVE BOARD

June 28, 2016/ Ju!y 12, 2Ol
1 1O0&PA Lake Sucencr Room ,Fcrurn1 Floor

Mchgan Ubrarj nd Histoñcal Center

TMs agenda is for general informational purposes only. At its discretion, the Building
Committee may revise this agenda and may take up other issues at the meeting.

AWARD OF CONSTRUCTION CONTRACT

1. DEPARTMENT OF MILITARY AND VETERANS AFFAIRS, AUGUSTA — Fort
Custer Training Center— Modify Roads, Parking Lots and Drainage
File No.51 1116110.AGY - Index No. 22000 Contract No. Y16307
Recommended Contract Award: Robbefl Construction, Inc.. Lakaview;
$708200.00

Description and Justification
The purpose of this coniraci is to renovate parking lois and sidewalks and improve
drainage adjacent to the Education Buflding. The parking lots are beyond their hre cycle.
The sidewalk will allow force protection, and drainage will be improved to prevent
erosion.
Funding Source
103% Federal Funds

1



JUi 12- 2Q16 NO 16

Ms. Castro presented the Building Committee Report for the regular meeting of
June 28, 2016, After review of the foregoing Building Committee Report,
Ms. Castro moved that the Report covering the regular meeting of June 28,
2016, be approved and adopted. The motion was supported by Mr. Brickey and
unanimously approved.



July 12. 2Q16 No.19APPROVED
Ju’y 12, 2016

MicNgan State
Admnstrafive Board

cc*aTra REOT ro mE
SThTE LMINISTEAflVE so&qD

The Honcrable Rick Snyder, GDvernor
a ad

lerbars if the State Administrative Ecard

A regu1ir teetina of the Finance and Claims Octritittee was held at11:00 a.1u. on June 2, 2016. Those present being:

Chairpers,,.: asa tastrD, rwresettir,
State Treasurer Ehouri

Travis teber,reresencinq
overflCr Sdar

Daniel Sonneveldt, recresentina
Attorn.-Gererai Schuette

Others: Jatos Shell, Depa:tment of i,tLornev Genecai; flat Forstner, Lt.GvernDr’ S Office; Karoz f1aidtow, Andrea Turner, Vim Vennepa:tttert wE ;atura Resources; P.cse Jarois, epartrent of State;Tarzv Fierini cAnn Sr.th, Shelby Trout:, Depaztrzrt of ltchnoicy,Nsngement and Budjet; Liii Bottlers, Deparr.rent of Transportation;Jacob anclcr: !-iRS tews

Cascro called the r,eotina cc order.

Tne: 2raflCe ats Liar.s Crn:tcea neu2ar enaa,u-pieterta2. nqeriOa and1 ;c::ze, presented.

Following discussion, [Ir, Scrneveldt t’tved that th Peg1ar Anda,uppiemntai A;CTI:5, and the 2- Suzpierrental Agenda be re::rrsnded to theState Atir.istrLttve oard. T€ rtticn suptortEd tv I’. tebe: araunanimoulv adoored.

s. Castro aJcurr.e tne meetln7.

At the State Sjinist:ativo Board meeting on Jalv 12. 2016, this report wascorrected to note that Ite 17(4) on the regular aventh bis a corrccticn.

A: p

Aup roved



JiyI1 2J15N3 2D

6/27/2016 at 8:00 n.m. Final

AGENDA

?IUAIICE AMD CLAWS COflTTE STATE DMINISTRATIVE BOAflD
Jine 26, 2C16, :1:03 ar. Jlv 12. DUE, I1:OC .m.
Lk Suoe nor Po: Foru
Finor, V.ichigon Library lint,:, F1xchigan Library
and Historical Cenfrer and Historical Center

This agonth is for genarat inforativr.a1 pirasos only.
At it discretion the Finance and Claits Cctrnittee ay revise

this agenda and nay take up other issues at the teetinc.

SECTION I — AGENCY SUBMITTED — NEW CONTRACTS

1. DEPAflflIEL!T OF COPRECTIONS

1) Left blank intenticnai!v

DEPAET[1EUT OF NATURAL RESOURCES

1) Eeckect £ Paeder, Inc. NTI TO EXCEED
Ant. Arbor, UI S 45OO.c.C Total

FY1619 lUO Restricted Funds
Park Imcrovement Funds
General Nanagement Planning for
carks an arr.%at2.or Di’;ision

3. DEPARTMENT OF SThTE

1) Print Nakcrs Services, Inc. $ 364,365.00 Total
Char!Dttt, Ni Ffl—2i iG[ Varitus Funds

Sce bid tab
icrctiL. for driver and

vehicle records



July 12, 2016 No. 21

4. DEPARTMENT OF TECHNOLOSY, ftflAGEt1ENT BUCGET! FINANCIAL SERVICES

1) SCMS 5 684,424.99 Total
?ineville, HO FY16 100% General Funds

One—tire purchase for E0
strobe lightin; sysrer. for
tower lighting

SECTION IX — AGENCY SUENITTED - CONThACT CBANGSS

5. DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH & HUMAN SERVICES

13 t-!orrison Management S 1,736,260.00 T-rntent
Specialists Inc. S 12,035,605.00 Total

Jest1and tn FY16—17 100% General Fund
Additiønal funds for a
multi—year agreement for
the provision of all
aects of food services
to patients at Walter
Reuther Psychiatric
Hospital aa the Center
for Forens it Foychiatry

2) Staff Connections S 65,000.00 Amendment
!iLifcrd II S 361,54.0Q Total

FIlE—fl l0 Gsr.eral Fund
Adfltional funding and a (12)
utie1ve—month extension to
provick physical therapy
services for Walter F. Reucher
Psychiatric flospital

6. DEPARTME.NT OF NATURAL RESOURCES

Isste :edLe rcup, Eric. S
Saginaw, tf:I S 284,500.00 Total

FY16 100% General Funds
Add funis and add Eeartzent of
Arriculture te this ccntrscr



JWy 12. 2016 Ni 22

SEC’210N XII — AGENCY SUBCTTED — NEW GRANTS

7, DEP.PTHENT CF HEALTH & HUi. SERVICES

1) County of Macomb S 263,000.00 Total
Lit. Clemens MI FY17 100% Restricted Funds

Funding for thc
impierencation of crirn
victirt rights as anJated
by P.A. E7 cf 1965, the
i1liarz Van Begeraz-orter,
Crime Victim Rights itct
and rticle I, Section 24
of the Michigan
constitution

Delta Dental 5140,000,Oc:Q.O& Tote!
Okc-rnos Mi FY1S—17 69% Federal Fund

31 General Fund
Funding for
medical/specialty
health care and dental
care services to children
und 19 whose fazilv
Income Is at or below 2CC%
of the federal pve:ty
level end who do not have
dental coverage

3) Eaton Regional Education 5 286,982.00 Total
Service Aqency FY17 €4.46% Federal Fund

Charlotte El 15.4 Restricted Furde
23 Local
Funding for the -Iichicn
Adolescent Pregnancy and
Parenting Program (NI—
.;Ppp) in
Michigan’s highest needs
conununities to create art
ntegraced system of care,
including linkages to
suppcrt services, for
pregnant and
parenting adolescents 15—
19 years of age, young
fathers and their families

3



iuy 12, 2016 No.23

7. DEPART1EflT OF HFALTK & HUtS SERVICES ccntinue

4) Gene5ee County S 215,9C0.G0 ictal
Flint flI Fy17 1O0 Restricted Funds

Funding for the
implementation of crire
victim ri;hts as mandated
by ?.A. 67 of 1963, the
William Van Reenmorter,
Crime Victim Rights Act
and Article I Section 21
of the MichiQan
constitutiOn

5 Nichigan Advocacy Program 5 401,844.00 Total
Ann Arbor UI FY17 1OO Federal Fund

Furding to operate a toll
free telephone line and
website to help
individuals seeking
support end aesistnce in
cc-ntt.un:catcz issues with
the Nichicen Health Link

6) [iichigan Disability Rights S 613,450.00 Total
Coalition FY17 100. Federal Fund

East Lansin, rundino to ir.tecrate zar

for individuals who’ are
dually eligible for
tiedicare and rledicaid by
providing enrollee support
for full participation in
the :ichigan Health Link
Advisory Ccintittee, ICOS
Advioory Council, and
public input forums

7: Prcsecucn, Attorney’s S 796,000.UC Total
Association cf:-a chicar. FY17 l2 Restricted Funds

Lansing, 14! Funds to victims with
delineated rights of the
notice and participation
in the criminal justice
process as required by
Public At 67 of 1985

4



.My 12- 2316 No 24

7. DEPARTME?:T OF HEALTH NUMAU SERVICES continued

6) Starfish Family Services S 320,196.00 Total
Inkster MI Fy17 64.46% Federal Fund

15.54% Restricted Funds
Local

Funding for the Michigan
Adolescent Pregnancy and
Parenting Progracti (111—
APP) in Michigan’s
highest needs cormaunities
to oreatc n integrated
system cf care, including
Lir.kaes cc support
services, for pregnant and
parenting adolescents 15—
19 years of age, young
fathers, and their
families

9 Various S EE,000,0C3.OC Total
(See bid tab) FY17 65,15% Federal Fund

34.65% General Fund
Funding for Prograr of
A1—inoluslve Care for te
Elderly (PACE) program for
FY 20-17 cc urovid
Medicaid ccvred services
for enrolled beneficiaries

10) Varic•us 2H20,253.C0 Tot.a!
See bid tab) FY1E—7 13 Federal Fund

Funds to Frovide the
1Lezesry resources
statewide to address
critical human needs
through direct volunter
partj:patjcn that su;ptrt
The Corporatior. for
National &-Corttunity
Service funding priorities



Juy 12, 2016 No.25

7. DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH & HUMAN SERVICES continued

II) Various S 7,314,729.00 :otai
(See bid tab FY17 94.33% Fede:al Fur.d

5.97 General rund
Funding for housing
assistance to e1eoted nor.—
profits that will Drovlde
hcusirr, and coordinate
support services to
qualified persons

12 Wayne Ctuntv 765, Cr0. a Ictal
Detroit MI FY17 10cl Restricted Fur.ds

Funding for t.e
implementation
of crime victim rights a
mandated by P.A. 9? cf
1995, the William Van
Regenrcrter Crir.e ‘Jict:r.
Rights Act and Article I,
Section 24 of the t1ichign
constitution

9. D:pkRn::UT OF EE:VIo:;:-:EtcT.L QUALITY

fl Cobalt Holdings, LLC S 263?308.GG Total
Scurgig, UI FY1E—17 100 Restricted Funds

2L,• Lc:.U._ La:lt-, L.nL.h-

Leve:ccent brflt

Purchase ci equipment to
increase commodity creation and
usage. The purchase of the Etc

Green crumb Bustor c-ou:cr.ent
line which will allow them to
achieve their fine crumb market
material needs. The cowiodity
crecboed is of higher value
t-mr, ti:e derived fuel

6



Ju’y 12. 2316 Nc 25

e. DEPAP.TMEUT or VIP.CNMENTAL QUALITY cotined

2) Michigan Technoloqical 5 267, 31E.O0 Total
University Fu1617 1C0 Restricted Funds

Houghton, MI Scrap flre Cleanup Grant/Market
Developjient Grant
The purpose of this project is
to research a practical
approach for colyvinvl alcohol
fiber reinforced rubber
Concrete This projEct will be
performed in a lab setting with
field perfcrrnnce studies
conducted on Laketon Avenue,
Muskegon, Michigan

3) Michigan State University S 15S,71€.30 Tonal
East Lansing, NI FY1%—17 100% Restricted unds

Scrap Tire Cleanup Srnt/t!arket
Development Grant
The purpose or this prcect is
to evaluate one of the recently
invented crumb rubber modified
asphalt technologies cflied
‘De—Vulcanize Rubber (Va)”
for possible use in Chic Seal
applications

4) ay County Road CowJriis5ion $ 433,704.00 Total
Kawkatgjjn, NI FY16—17 100% Restricted Funds

Scrap Tire Cleanup Grant/Market
eve1opsent Grant
The purpose of tijis orcjec is
the pavj,i of a five lane
rirary road in Bay Cxrty with
crumb rubber mDdified asphalt
at under $100 per tire used

-7



fly 2 1j16 Na 17

B. £EPARTMENT CF £ VIRDn•:EnTAL QUALITY continued

5) lagham County Road Commission
Mason, MI

S 462,311.00 Total
FYl6—17 1O0 Restricted runds
Srraz Tire C1anup Grat/1’rket
Det’s.! cozen Grn:
The ;•urp,se of this project
will consisc of the design,
construction, and performance
evaluation of road test
sections constructcd with de—
vulcar.i:ed rubber modified w2rn
mix asphalt pavexent

9. DEPARTMENT CF STATE POLICE

iJ University of Michigan
Transportation Research
Institute

Ann Arbor, [U

10. DEPARTMENT CF TALEUT AIlD ECON.NIC

S 700,Oao.a0 Total
FY17 12O Federal Funth
This keeps the Web Site witN
current and Sitcrica1 traffic
creh data accessible to the
public. This provides accurate
infornation fcr analysis which
deterrünes a course of action
to orvCnt fatal crashes nd
redcce ±flureS on cur roadways

DEVELOPMENT

1) Various WIO Title II
Elbible sub—recipierrs
Statewide — that include
LEAs, CeO, Faithbased
OrgarLizaticris and Literacy
Councils

NOT TO EXCEED
S 13,4E6,101 Tctal
FYIE—17 100 Federal Funds
;crkforce Ennovaticn and
Opportunity Act (WIOC Title
II Act 199G for the Adult
Education and Family Literacy
Act, Title II

S



JL:y 12 2C15N 2g

SECTION IV — AGStSCY SUBZ4ITTD - GRANT CHANGES

11. DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTIONS

1) Thirteenth Judicial Circuit S 0,27l.0iD Acendment
Traverse City, III £ 291, 16. 00 To:ai

FY1E 100% General Fjnds
Aditiora furds t
provide the local
cowJunity with funding
resources to provide
alternative senter.cinc
options and rehabilitative
prorarxs

12. DEPART1ENT OF EUVIRONMENTAL QUALITY

1) Virg!nia Tech 5 50,000.00 Fmendment
Slacksburc, ‘a S 250,000.CD Total

FY16l6 1C0 General Fund
Fiit Tethnical Suppc:t

2) U.S. EPA S 1,645,200.00 nendment
Chicago, IL 2,476,311.00 Total

FY1E—1 :ec RezLr:c:c Fund
Strate;ic Water Quality
initicive (CVI)
A±J funds and three year
option for Velsicol
Chemical Superfund site cE
envircnmental
cDntar.IratLons ifl St.
Louis, Ei.



July12 2DI6No 29

13. DE?ARTMEHT OF HEALT3 £ HJ:.:AI; S!VICES

fl Michigan Association of
Conttuniuy Nntal Health
(CNH) Boards

Lansing, t-1

2) Orchards Children’s
Services Inc.

Southfield MI

3 Qrchsrds Children’s
Services Inc.

o:Jtrriei: [j

$ 344,412.00 Amendment
4,363,456.00 New Total

FIlE 68.69% Federal Fund
22.39 General Fund
C

Additional funds for a
one—year grant agreement
to provida irnrcved
ororessacna! knowlec-;e arc!
skills on the part or
personnel who manage and
deliver Public Mental
Health and Substance jse
Services

5 300,000.00 Anenthnent
5 1,214,060.00 Ne;: Total
FY1E.—17 1CO% Federal Fund
dditionai funds for contract
providing guardianship
services for rinors who are
subjects of a oardianship
petition that is bc-inc otcided
in Probate/Circuit Court

S 57,994.00 rrendrsnt
5 277, 970.00 New Total
£113—I] 10DE Federal Fund
Additional funds for an in—
home service utilizing
ciuticn—fccused atrroacL for

whD reed assiscance
in changing family behavior in
order to decrease risk of
further abuse and/or r.elect

in



Jiy 12. 2016 No 3D

13. DEPAPTUENT OF !ELTH & KU:!A1: SERVICES ccntinied

4) Pine Lake Fund 276,624.00 Aitendment
Flainwell NI S 969,430.00 New Total

FY16—17 100% Federal Fund
Aditionai funds to provide
acccrndation and crQoflcmic
evaluaric-r and Consultation
services for Michigan
ernploysrs, their employees,
State of Michigan employees
and Nichican Career Technical
Institute (MOTI) students
through assessment, and
development of accommodation
solutions for disabled
ernoloyees

rofesscna. Ccunselir.g S ES, .CE Atentent
Cenner S 262,830 OG flew Total

Fort Huron 11 FYIE—17 IO Fejeral Fund
Additional funds for contract
providing service for families
who need assistance in
changing fartily behavior in
order cc. decre-ase risk of
further abise aol/cr ,ieaiezt

6) Various S 7, 6-3%, 943.00 Arendment
(See bid cab) S 36,1E4,715.0O New Total

F116—17 100 Federal Fund
iransiticrial Livin3 Erojrams)

20 Federal Fund
er.era& runt

(OuLreach and Basic Care
Services)
Additional funds for youth
aces IE through 20 who arc
homeless, have runaway, and/or
at risk of hcr.elessr.ess or
running away

H



July 12.20Th Fu 31

13. DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH & Hur-IAU SERVICES continued

7 Various S 64,458,312.30 Amer.dtent
(See bid tab) S 76,437,466.00 Total

F115—19 100% Federal Fund
Adiiticnal funds to provide
weacherization to dweliins to
reduce energy osts to1w—
income families

SECTION V - DT SUBMITTED - NEW CONThACTS

14. DE?RTHEtIT OF HEALTH ND HUM: SERVICES

1) Iead Johnson Company $ 0.00 (5 Years)
Evensville, It• F116—21 100% Restricted Funds

iC Rebates
007116E0007916 Revenue
generating contract for Women,
infants, and infant formula
rebate orcyram

DE?.PTVE;TCF TECENLCY, UtiAZOEEti: & EUDSET

1) Haworth, Inc. $ 49,000,000.00 (5 Years)
Holland, MI FilE—fl 1C3. ‘Jabcus F!;nds

Varies by agency
0Y7liGSOOOc22S Modular office
systems furniture including
programming design,
insta1at1on and refurbishment
services

%j Pricewaterhouse Ccopere S 4fl,942.0O (2 ifs., S
Detroit, MI F116—16 100% C-caere! Funds

D07lIEB0307B5 Enr1oyee
Encarezt Survey

12



Juy12 2316 NO 32

SECflON VI — DT1 SUE’.ITflD — CONTRACT CBflTGES

16. DEPRTNSNT OF CIVIL SERVICE COMMISSION

1) C.O.F.S Health Trust S 21,342,000.00 mendment
Troy, $162,632,098.67 rew Tctai

FY17 100% Restricted Funds
State Spnscred insurance Fund
07160200352 Add funds for
C.O.P.S Trust Health Care

17. DEPARTMflJI OF TECHtIOLOY, tJAGEMEUT & 9UCGET

1) Graphic Sciences, :nc. S 5,ICO,000.O0 Amendment
tiedison Heights, Ni 5 18,019, 526.75 NeW Total

FY16—17 100 Various Funds
Varies by agency
07163200035 Add funds Eor
digital imaging and r.icr,film
services

2) KPMG Corporate Finance, LLC 5 0.00 mendment
Chicago, IL S 14,930,500.00 New Total

FY1E—18 100 Various Funds
Varies by aaencv
07122220123 £,:ter.d the
contract t’-;entY—:cJr rzrtne zcr
financial and strategic
consulting

3) Kunz, Leigh Asscc.iates 5 103,800.00 Amendment
Lathrup Vi1lae, XI 5,205, 3 .37 New ctai

FY16 1C0 General Funt
O713430fl1 increase urds
SIGMA enhancc-ments for
Enterprise Support Services for
Michigan Administrative
Inforcratior. Netjork DataEase
irfluiry and RepQrting Svstc-m
(tIIRS) , Remittance Prctessin;
System (RS) and Michigan
Cashiering and Receivable
System (MiCARS)

13



Ju’y 12.201 Nc- 33

17. DEPARTMENT CF TECH3LQGY, H 4GEHEUT & bUDGET continued

4) LexisNexis Claims :,564,03E.24 Amertenr
Solutions, Inc. 2,038,OIS,00 New Total

Aipharetta, c-A mE—lB 100% Restricted Funds
CJIC Restricted Funds
07165500323 Increase funds and
exercise two—yer cprions for
mobile computing software
r1ated to transmitting date
fron the ster.e of an autorbiie
crash and citation for the
Nichigan State Police

5) Qless, Inc. S 461,509.44 Amendment
Pasadena, CA S 2,531,267.33 New Total

FilE—lB 1CO P.estricred Funds
Various fees and Transportat.ftrn
Funds
07133200152 Inorease funds for
the Customer Flvw Manacememt
System fcr the Departrent of
State

6) Road Runr Maintenance, S 278,785.44 P.mendment
Ir.r. S 3,949, 52 .17 New Total

Poniac, MI FilE 12Q General Funds
071B1300305 A±3 funds for
janitorial services due to
minimun Wags increase in’pact on
pricira

IS. DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTIONS, DEPARTMENT CF IiATUP.AL RESOURCES, TND
DEPARTMENT OF STATE POLICE

1) Safarilsnd LC S S77,2C.0G Amendrnnt
Jacksonville, FL S 1, 759, IE€.00 Total

FIlE 100 Federal Funds
071E6600016 Add funds for
active shooter rica and
ascessories

14



July 12, 2016 No- 34

SECPZOU VII - CLAIMS - PEESONAL PROFERTY LOSS

19. DEPARn1ENT OF CORRECTIONS

Prisoner Claims

1) Michael Anderson #533543 $200.30
The claimant (l6—SAS/DOC--1943) requests $200.30 reimbursement
for missing NP], headphones, shirt, and pants. The Committee
reccrrjiends DENIAL for this claim.

2) Tracy August #714643 ?65.98
The claimant (16—SAB/DOC—1245) requests $65.98 reimbursement
for her confiscated shoes. The Committee reccrmnends DEUIAL
for this claim.

3) Donald Eaker #245163 $19.51
The claimant (16—SAB/Doc—2501) requests $19.51 reimbursement
for his missing store order and padlock. The Committee
recommends DENIAL for this claim.

4) DemarcoEejt#795959 $149.79
The claimant (16-SAB/DOC-1853 requests $149.79 reimbursement
for his television allecedly damaged during transport. The
Corrsr.jt tee recommends DEUI.t.L for this claim.

5) Ken Bennett h719879 S171.40
?Vclaimant{16—sAB/Doc16gi) requests S171.40 reimburseaent
for her missing watch, jacket, razor, JP4 and lUke’s. The
Comjnittee recomr.ertds DENIAL for this claim.

6) Georqe Betts U45197 $999.99
The claimant 16—SAB!D0C—2O55) requests $999.99 reimbursement
for his missing two bags of excess property. The Coimnittee
recommends DENIAL for this claim.

7) Damon Blocker 761925 $227.95
The claimant (16—SAB/DOC—1539) requests S227.95 reirtbursement
for his missing television, fan, trimmers and headphones. The
Committee recommends DENIAL for this claim.

8) Gerald Brissette ff17754 B $2.20
The claimant U6—SAB/Doc—695) requests $2.20 reimbursement
for his missing Hobby Craft needles. The Committee recommends
approval oE $2.33 for this claim.

15



Juy 12, 2016 No 35

19. DEPAflMENT OF CORRECTIONS contInued

9) Eddie Brown 200567 599.05
The claimant (16—SAB/D0C—1513) requests $69.05 reimbursement
for his missing Securepak. The Cornittee recommends approval
of $89.05 for this claim.

10) Jerry Brown fl96775 5100.56
The claimant (16—SAB/Doc—1530) requests 5100.56 reimbursement
for his television that was damaged in transit. The Committee
recommends approval of 531.99 for this claim.

11) Kenneth Brown #173714 545.67
The claimant (16—SA/DOC—192o requests $45.67 reimbursement
for his missinc shoes and ra:or. The Committee recommends
DENIAL for this claim.

12) Seth Brown 653574 S137.Q0
The claimant (16—SAE/DQc—l962) requests 5137,00 reimbursement
for his stolen Nfl player, ear buds, store goods and prepaid
music. The Committee recommends DENIAL for this claim.

13) Tod aryan fl35006 $22.25
The claimant (l6—SAB/D0c—1612) requests $22.25 reimbursement
for his missing store items. The Committee recommends DENIAL
for this claim.

14) john Butsinas #169011 5270.00
The claimant (16—S;E/DQC-3i53) reQuests 5270.00 rejjp.bursement
for his missing television, boots, beard trimmer and sandals.
The Committee recommends DENIAL for this claim.

15) Jesse Carey #353231 $121.50
The clairant U6—SAB/Doc—125a requests $121.50 reimbursement
for his missing athletic shoes. The Committee recommends
DENIAL for this claim.

16) 2sCast1eberr.fle44g1 546.63
The claimant (l6—SABJDOC—2045 requests $46.63 reimbursement
for his damaged ear buds. The Committee recommends DENIAL for
this claim.

16



Juy12flt6No 36

19. DEAflt4EUT OF CORF:ECTIOUS contir.ued

17) Carrir Coats 165616 $17.04
The claimant 16—SAB/DOC—1700) recuests $167.04 reimbursement
for his missing fan, trirmtars, boots, shoes, shirts, watch,
and food. The Cow.ittee recommends approval of $210.46 for
this claim.

12) Kenneth Colvin fl92744 567.00
The claittant (1€—SA3/DD—2044 requests 5B .00 reimbursement
for his damaged footlocker. The Committee recommends DENIAL
for this claim.

19) Ronald Cooo 390732 S63l.l0
The claimant (lE—ss/DoC—2C5E) reauests S631.c reimbursement
for his missing hygiene items, food, rug, cap, pictures,
letters and legal pacers. The Corcnittee recorctnds DENIAL for
this claim.

20) Brian Deputy #652067 565.97
The claimant (l€—SPiE/DDC—1351} requests £65.97 reimbursewant
for his nissing sports ;,a::h and boots. The Corr.ittee
reccmrends DENIAL for this rlain.

21) Fobert Earino 39741G 555.00
The claimant (16—SAB/DOC—1661) requests $55.00 reimbursement
for his missing footlocker. The Committee recon.mends approval
of $5.43 for this claim.

22) Kimberly Edwards p499150 S146.55
The clairar.t UE—EA/DD—la57} recuests na. 56 reirburserent
for her missing cosrretic and personal hygiene items, paper
and envelopes. The Committee reccirnends DENIAL for this
claim.

13) Sanu1 Elliott 1251EC S24E.G0
The claimant (15—SAB1DOC—1852) recuests S245.00 reir.bursemer.t
for his missin television, fsci an personal hvcier.e items.
The Comnittee recosnersds DEBIAL for this c1air.

21) Robert Fisher #442426 i7.24
The claimant (16—SA/DDC—l934) requests $17.24 reimbursement
for his .issing coffee, food items, hygiene it etsa
headphone extension. The Corsnittee reccrnends DENIAL for this
cia

17



Juy 12- 2016 ND. 37

19. DEPARTNENT OF CORRECTIONS continued

25) Stephen Franklin 82E075 $174.75
The claimant {16—SAB/Doc—1979) requests $174.75 reimbursement
for his stolen television. The Coirnittee recownends DENIAL
for this claim.

2€) Samuel Griffjths 458545 $15.90
The claimant (16—SAB/DDc—1013) requests $15.90 reimbursement
for his missing ear buds. The Committee recommends DENIAL for
this claim.

27) Lament Heard #252329 $0.00
The claimant 16—SAB/000—2017) requests 50.00 reimbursement
for his missing watch and headphones. The Committee
recommends DENIAL for this claim.

28) Jay L. Holmes #276805 560.33
The claimant {1E—SAB/Doc—l956) reouests S60.33 reimbursement
for his missino shoes. The Corrjtiittee recorrnends approval of
560.33 for this claim.

29) Cleofus Isom #106603 $547.10
eclaimant(l6—SAB/DQc_1553) requests $547.10 reimbursement

for missing coffee, headphone extension and jack, game and
pictures. The Committee recommends DENIAL for this claim.

30) Jerome Jackson p762467 5155.77
The claimant (16—SABJDDC—1979) requests $155.77 reimbursement
for his stolen television. The Connittee recommends DENIAL
for this claim.

3]J pJackwav#252952 524,94
The claimant (16—SI4B/Dcc—1325) requests ?24.94 reimbursement
for his missing calligraphy kit. The Committee recommends
approval of $20.16 for this claim.

32) Anthony Jones #268606 $155.77
The claimant (16—SS/DQc—2Oa3) requests $155.77 reimbursement
for his television damaged in transit. The Ccrrdttee
recommends approval of 25.96 for this clairt.

33) Robert Jones #175356 S142.50
The claimant (16—SAB/DQC—2004) requests 5142.50 reimbursement
for his television allegedly damaged durina pack up. The
Committee recommends DENIAL Eor this claim.

18



Jury 12, 2016 No.38

19. DEPARTMENT OF CCR?.ECTIQNS continued

34) Terrance Jones #564331 ?0.OO
The claimant (16—SAB/D0C—1949) requests $0.00 reimbursement
for his missing television. The Corrnittee recoirumends approval
of 567.00 for this claim.

35) David Kinnie #214073 $27.70
The claimant (l6—SAfl/Dcc—2452) requests $27fl0 reimbursement
for his missing food items that were destroyed in error. The
Committee recommends approval of 27.7O for this claim.

36) Erandon Fodos 605O94 $14.14
requests $14.14 reimbursement

for his missing coffee. The Committee recom—ends DENIAL for
this claim.

37) Paula Kuchiak #296671 $144.94
The claimant U6—SAE/Doc—1928) requests $144.94 reimbursement
for her damaged television. The Committee reconerids approval
of $126.78 for this claim.

38) David Lechner #689114 S242.44
requests $242.44 reimbursement

for his damaged television and missing keyboard. The
Committee recommends approval of 24.24 for this claim.

39) Harley Listeman 261125 i60.06
The claimant (16—SAEIDQC—1772) requests 5160.06 reimbursement
for his television stolen from evidence looker. The Cortjttee
recommends approval of $26.12 for this claim.

40) Felipe kopez—Velasuez#9s2lE5 $149.75
The claimant (16—SAB/DQC-1951) requests $149.75 reinbrsement
for his damaged television. The Committee recommends DEnIAL
for this claim,

41) Harry McGee l23006 $66.25
The claimant (16—SAE/DoC—2018) requests S66.25 reimbursement
for his damaged headphones and typewriter keyboard cover. The
Corunittee reccw4nends DENIAL for this claim.

19



July 12- 2016 No. 39

19. DEPARTMEC;T OF CORRECTIONS continued

42) Kushawn Miles #237011 50.00
The claimant (16—SAB/DQo-1332) requests $0.00 reimbursement
for his missing Hobby Craft items. The Committee recommends
DENIAL for this claim.

43) Zachary Nelund #637591 $98.05
The claimant (lE—SAB/D0c—2006) requests $98.05 reimbursement
for his footlocker allegedly damaged during transit. The
Ccnunjttee recoirjnendg DENIAL for this claim.

44) Matthew Hey #309366 $99.99
The claimant (16—SA?/DQc—1938) requests p99.99 reimbursement
for his tuner that was allegedly lost in transport. The
Ccmsnjttee recorrsnends DENIAL for this claim.

45) Jerome C. Pahoskj #615826 $34.39
The claimant (16—SAB/Doc—2571) requests 534.39 reimbursement
for his missing commissary items. The Ccmrnittee recormnends
DENIAL for this claim.

46) flesterPear1fl5o53 $16.77
The claimant (16—SAB/Doc--2046) requests $16.77 ro±mbursement
for his missing towels. The Corimlittee recomunends DENIAL for
this claim.

47) Cortez Peterson #791287 $155.65
The claimant (i5s;B/Doci5n’ requests $155.65 reimbursement
for his televisiofl that was wrongfully confiscated. The
Committee reco:rnends approval of $124.52 for this claim.

48) Brian Podqcrrijal; ff660957 $155.62
The claimant {16—SAB/Doc-1806) requests $155.82 reimbursement
for his stolen televjsjor. The Committee recommends DENIAL
for this claim.

49) john Porter #154033 $5.00
The claimant (16—SAB/cDc—3511) requests $5.00 reimbursement
for his padlock damaged by MDCC staff member. The Committee
recommends approval of $ .50 for this claim.

50) Albert Price ff146933 $20.39
The claimant (16—SAE/Doc—3179) requests 520.39 reimburseraent
for his personal shoes. The Coirjnittee recoimiends DENIAL for
this claim.

20



Ju’1 12. 20-16 No-AC

19. DE?kRTMEI-IT OF CORRECTIONS continued

51) Muharnad Rahkaim #744735 $144.95
The claimant (16—SAS/DC—1698) requests 5144.95 reimbursement
for his televisior. dazaaed by his bunkie. The Cc-titzee
reccrrrerids DEIA1 for this claim.

52) Rymon Randall 4O623O 5160.06
The claimant (16—SAE/000—666) requests $160.06 reir±ursernent
for his telewision damaged in transit. The Committee
recorr.ends aporoval of 52f.96 for this claim.

53) CharlEs Reid 342936 Sis_DO
The claimant (16—SAE/DDC—18%7) requests $15.00 reirtbursement
for his rnising underwear. The Cownittee recommends DEE1IAL
for this claim.

5$) Duane Slauhter 32iC51
The ciaimnt (16—SrEIDOC-l661) requests $0.00 reirtursernent
for his missing bible, certificates, receipts and earbuds.
The Coimmittee recowjtends DENIAL for this clair.

55 Dialis Smith fr2SO2E 5156.9
The claimant (16SAB/tDC—199E) request: 5156.89 reirbrsement
for his typet-iriter damaged during cell search. The Cowrnittee
recommends DEUIAL for this claim,

56) Jose Soto B52234 5158.00
The clainanc ie—SAE!D2—25G) rsuests S15B.DC reimbursement
for his dannaQed Lelevisicn. The Ccrrrjtte:- reccrrends DENIAL
for this ciaim.

57) Terah Stamps #209275 $10.00
The claimant (1E—SAB/D-2C—leOl) reuost S10.U0 reirbursetnent
for his heaJphnes damaged during transcort. The Corittee
reco:ran-ds aporovul ef Si.3 fcc this cair.

58) rthur Thonas #131044 $83.82
The claimant {1€—SAB/DCC—4511) requests $83.82 reimbursement
for his stolen store order. The Coznittee rcccrmends DENI1L
for this claim.

59) Rcbert Tiran H47S221 S250.00
The claimant (16—SAB/000—1815) requests $250.00 reimbursement
for his missing Hobby Craft items. The Committee recoiends
approval of $25.00 foc this claim.

£1



JuFy 12, 2016 Nc 41

19. DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTIONS continued

60) Devon Todd #733354 $155.77
The claimant (16—SAE/DoC-48s8) requests $155.77 reimbursement
for his television allegedly damaged during transport. The
Committee recommends DENIAL for this claim.

61) Devon Todd #733354 S13.95
The claimant (16—SAB/DQC—1974) reQuests $13.95 reimbursement
for his missing underware. The Coimiüttee recommends DENIAL
fcr this claim.

€2) Jose Valde: #226373 5253.87
The claimant K16—SAE!D0C—1862) requests $253.87 reimbursement
for his missing 11P3 player and store order and damaged radio
and legal Papers. The Committee recommends DENIAL for this
claim.

63) Albert Viney #367316 5291.43
The claimant (l€—SAB/D3Cl849) requests $291.43 reimbursement
for his missing footlocker, shaver, fan, boxers, trimmers,
keyboard, radio, nightlight, shorts and jacket. The Committee
recommends DENIAL for this claim.

64) Darius Walker #727005 $144.75
The claimant (16—SAB/DQC—1467) recuests 5144.75 reimbursement
for his television damaged during cell search. The Committee
recommends approval of £57.90 for this claim.

65 Michael walker #406510 7O.15
The claimant (16SAB/DQC—l256) requests $70.15 reimbursement
for his missing store bag. The Committee recommends DENIAL
for this claim.

66) David Wheetley #251205 5160.06
The claimant 116—SA/Dcc—2664) requests $160.06 reimbursement
for his television damaged during transport. The Committee
recommends approval of $25.96 for this claim.

67) Kenneth Uilliams #153044 5232.37
The claimant (16—SAE/Dc-C—19Eo) requests $232.37 reimbursement
for his missing television, radio, adapter, headphones and
sunglasses. The Committee recoends DEtIIAL for this claim.

22



July12 2916 No 42

19. DEPAflEflT CF cOECTICUS coritinuad

6e) Tiriothy Williams #47559 523.09
The claimant (l6—SAB/D0O—1951) requests $23.09 reimbursement
for his missing beard crirriners. The Con’snittee recommends
approval of $26.60 for this claim.

69) Laon Wilson 4EO6E9 S144. 75
The claimant (16—S?!DDC—i686) requests i44.75 reimbursement
for his televi5ion lost in transport. The Ccrr.ittoe
reccr•ends approval of 522.95 for this claim.

70) David Zmia g190631 50.00
The claimant (16—SAB/D3C—1899) requests $0.00 reimbursement
for his missing shoes, sunglasses, hygiene items and misc.
personal ittms. The Ccmzittee reocr.menis DEnIAL fct this
claim.

20. DEpAnE:T OF HEALTH AHD EUtRN SE?VICES

Civilian Claims

H Gary Baker $774.10
The c.aima nt l1—SA--04 reDuests 5774.17 for reirbursement
for rerlacezent cf eyacThsses daracei by nercury
con:aminazicn. The Ccrr:iLtee cecc-mmends approval ot 3475. 0
±cr this claim.

2) christian Ezennia $767.97
The claimant 15—S.B—i11) requests $767.97 for reimbursement
the replacement cost of eye1asses. The Corunitnee reco:rs1ends
c•E1:AL fzr this claim.

3) Christian E:ernia 5744.23
The c1imant (lC—SB—03) requests 744.23 for reimbursement
the replacement cost of eyeglasses. The Corrinittee recommends
DENIAL for this clarn.



July 12. 2016 No 43

21. EPARTE1T OF STATE

civilian Claims

Hussain Lahed Alsaidy S900.00
The claimant {16—SiB—024) recu*sts 93C.00 for reiiib1rsemenc
far im;ound fees and lost wages. The Comtcee zezmztends
aprova1 of $473.00 for this claim.

2 Jrrv Caiduell S52.D2
The claimant (1E—SA?—OES) recuests $52.00 for reirbursenent
for a road test fee. The Committee recommends approval of
$52.00 fer this claim

3) Victoria Casteilanca—Green $45E.OG
The claizant 16—SAB—072 resuect 4E8.C0 for reirbureenertfor impound and registration fees. The Cornr.ittee recornends
DEUIAL for this claim.

1 Milda Collins $230.00
The cjamant 1t—S&ibOb3) reauests S230.00 for reimbursement
for impound fees. The Coirr.ittee reconutends DENIAL for this
claim

5 Justin Deranto E29.56
The claimant (16—SAB—082) requests $629.56 for reimbursement
for impound, reaistraion and court fees and lost wages. The
Corittee reccrucnis DEC1L far this claim.

C) eora roroman 3.)Zt•. rJU
The claimant (l6—SAB—ü44) requests S328.O0 for zeimbursernent
for impound and registration fees. The Conriitcee recoirrends
approva± 0: 4t.UJ iCt tus c_aIr.

7) David flandloser $295.00
The claimant (l6—SAB—075) requests P295.00 for reimbursement
of imocund fees. The Cor.lttec reoorends acrcva1 o .

for this claim,

B) Karren Kraqe P75.00
The clainant (15—SAB—079) requests $75.00 for reimburserent
for bank overdraft fees. The Ccrrnittee recorends approval of
516.00 for this olaim.



JuLy 12. 2016 No 44

21. JSPAF.TXEUT OF STATE

9 David tioreno 5996.00
The claimant 16—SAB—O65) requests S998.00 for reimbursement
for impound fees, travel costs and a jail fee. The Committee
recommends DENIAL for this claim.

Angela Pate S2€.0C
The claimant 16—SAE—067 rejests 52E.00 for reirtursetrent
for impourd fees. Thc Corrr.ttee recorrrends approval of
5260.00 for this claim

1l Devine Wells $210.00
The claimant (16—SAS—08€) recuests $210.00 for ceit.bursertent
for impound fees. The Ccntiüttee reccrrerds DENIAL for thi5
claim.

SECTION VIII - CLAIMS — PEflSONAL IN3URY LOSS

SECTION IX — SPECIAL ITEMS

22. DEPARTMENT OF STATE POLICE

U Reporting an cmergercy purchase per Administrative Guide
Procedure 0520.36 and 0620.01 P.C. 5516600277 for
S42,30.09 with ADS Heliservices Inc., for repirs on their
Bell 206 helicopter

23. DEPARTMENT OF TECHUOLc-Y, t-!At1AGE€t:T & 9UGET

1) Roquests eprova1 of the State Adninistracive Board 2017
Yearly Calendar of Meetings and F&C Deadlines

The Director of the Department of Technology, Management and Budst
rercrrcends approval by the State A-tinistrative Board of the Items

contained in Scoiloris I, II, III, IV, V, and Vi of this aoerrda.
.;pzL-ovei by the State Atinistrative Eoard of these award
reco,rnendaticns does not require or constitute the award of same. Award
of contracts shall be made at the discretion of the DTMB Director or
designee.

25



Juy 12, 2016 No- 45

62520IS:30rn. Fr.aJ

SUPPLEMENTAL
AGENDA

FETAZICE ND CLAIflS CQ*CTTEE STATE ADMrnISTRATflIE EOAfl
June 2, 201€, 11:00 am. July 12, 1016, 11:00 a.t.Lake Superior Rcct Foruxi1 Floor, 1ichigan Library 1 Fiotr tuchigan Library

and F:isrcrical Center and Historizal Center

This agenda is for general informational purposes only.
At its discretion the Finano and Claims Coinmittec may revise

tins agenda and nay take up other issues at the itecUng.

sECflofl I AGENCY SUBnTTED — NEW CONTRACTS

1. DPARTMEtJT OF EIATURAL RESOURCES

Michigan State U-nivericy S 538, 100.60
East Lansing, MI FY16—19 l00- Restricted Funds

(Forc-st Develcomcnt)
Contract for asisranc ;ich
ha:dwccd regeneration in
forests in Niohign

SECTION II — AGENCY SUBMITTED — CQN’rRACT CEANGES

SECTION III — ASEUCY SUETTED — NEW GRANTh

SECTION IV — AGENCY SUBMITTED — GR?.flT ANZNDXENTS

2. DEPARt-lENT OF HEALTH D HUAN SEPVICES

1) Michigan Advocacy Program $ 231,168.00 P.endment
Ann Arbor MI S 133. 612.00 New Total

mb 2UL-; rejera! :UrS
Fur.ding to operate a ccli free
telephone line and website to
help individuals seeking
smtsrt and assistance in
ccrrnunicatirc issues wIt the
i1ichigan Health Link



- July 12. 2016 No.46

SECTION V — DT)E SU&IITTED - NEW CONTRACTS

3. DEPARnIUT OF TECHt1QLQY, [LAGEMNT & EUDET

1) Oryotech Deicing Technology S 829,350.OD mandrnent
Fort Nadiscn, IA FY16—19 100% Restricted Funds

State Trunk Line Funds
G07116B00077e4 Bridge Deicin,
iateria1s

2 Syntech Products corporation 5 335,640.00 Aitendrnent
Tclcdo, OK FY1E—19 100% Restricted Funds

State runk Line Funds
00711660007754 Bridaw Deicing

a tsr i a Is

SECTION VI — PT12 SUmCTTED — CONTRACT CFflGE

SECTION VII - CLAflIS - PERSONAL PROPERDY LOSS

SECTION VIII -. CLAE1S — PERSONAL nzjimy LOSS

SECTION IX - S?ECIAL 1TE15

:111 Directcrcf the Der.arzrent of Techrocjy, Managerent and Budget
recommends approvai by the State AdminisLrative Bori if the iten.s
c-c a ired Seotjor,s 1, II Ii IV, 7, ur,d VI cf this ar,nde
Approval by the State Administrative Board of these award
recorrrendations does not require or cc-stitute the award of same. Award
ct contracts shall be made at the dfrcretion of the DTfl Director or
deigree



Jury 12, 2016 No- 47

6/27/2016 1:50 pm. Final

2ndSUPPLEMENTAL

AGENDA

FINANCE AND CtAZNS COMMIDTEE STATE DNflhISTRATIVE EODJune 28, 2016, 11:00 a.n. July 12, 201€, 11:00 a,m.Lake Sprior ?otr
1 Floor, Michigan Library l’ F!ccr, Nichigar. Lirryand Historical Center and Historical Center

This agonda is for general inforational purposes only.At its di,creticn the Finance and Clams Ccitteo tay rBUiSOthis agsnda and ay take up other issues at the teeting.

SECTION I - AGENCY SU2CTTED — 17W CoNTRACTS

SECTIOU II — ASENCY SUBMITTED - COUThACT CHANGES

1. DEPARTMENT OF ATTORNEY 0-ENEPAL

1) Flcz Law, FLLC S 3,4Cc, OE-O. 0Crendzer.t
Poval Oak, 4! $ 4,900,000.00 e! Total

P116—17 50% General Funds
50% Restricted Funds
Lacuit Sct1cr.rerts Frcec d Furd
Acid funds and a twD—ronth
extension for legal servic:es
for the Flint Water
I n e st I cia t L o n

SECTIDU III — AGEHC SUBMITTED - NEW GATh1TS

SECTION IV — AGENCY SUBMITTED - GRANT CHANGES

SECTIOtI V - DT1IB SUBMITTED — NEW CONTRACTS

SECTION VI — DT StmNflTED — CONTRACT CEGES

SECTION VII - CLZMS - PERSOtThL flOPERfl toss



Juy 12. 2015 N 48

SECTION Vt!! — CLAIMS — PERSONAL flIJtJRY LOSS

SECTION IX - SPECIAL ITEMS

The Director cf the Dçartrtr.t of Technclc, Managerrent and auget
recommends approval by the State idministrative Board of the items
contained in Sections I, II, III, IV, V, and VI of this agenda.
Approval by the State Administrative Board of chese award
rccgwrnendacions does nct require or constitute the award of came. Award
of contracts shall be made at the discretion of the DTNB Director or
designee.



Juy 12,2016 tQ 49

Ms. Castro presented the Finance and Claims Committee Report for the regular
meeting of June 28, 2016. After review of the foregoing regular Finance and
Claims Committee Report, Ms. Castro moved that the Reports covering the
regular meeting of June 28, 2016, be approved and adopted wfth a correction
on the item 17(4) on the regular agenda. The Governcrs Offlce, Ueutenant
Governor’s office, and Department of Treasury abstained from voting on item
1(1) from the 2 Supplemental Agenda. The motion was supported by Mr.
Smith and approved.



APPROVED
Ju!y 12, 2016

Michigan State
Administrative Board

COMMITTEE REPORT TO TEE
STATE ADMIWISTRATIVE BOARD

July 12,2016 No.50

t:2.Jaros called the mecting to order.

The Department of Environmental C ualicv Agenda wa presented.

Fcilcwin, discussion, Ut - Shell rved that the Environcntal Qualicv Agendabe re:0-r ended to the State Atjnistrstjvu Board. The [notion was supportedby 1r. Forstrier and unanimously adopted.

The Department of atJra! esu:ccs Aaerda wza presenteD.

Following discussion, Mr. Shell roved that the Natural Resources rtgerda berctrid to the State A±—.inistrative Board. The motion c:as cur,r:ed bytir. Foratner and unanbrousiv adopted

The Department of Transportation Agenda was prCSenterJ.

Fcllcwing discussion, LIz. Shell r.:ved that the Transportation Agenda bereccrnened to the State Administrative Bor-d. The motion was supported byMr. Forstner and unanirtously adopted.

The Honorable Rick Snyder, Governor
and

embers of the State A±oinistrative Esard

Ft regular mecting of the Transportation and natural Resources Committeewas held at 11:00 ac. on June 29, 2016. Those cresent beino:

Chairper5on: Rose Jarcis, representin Asproved
Secretary of State Johnson

flat Forstner, reDresentin
Lt. Governor Celley

llember: James Shell, reresentino
Attorney General Schuette

Approved

Arproved .Zfl
/f

Others: Daniel Sonneveldt, Attorney General’s Cffice; Travis Weber,Governor’s Office; Karen Saidlow, indrea Turner, Kim Venue,Department of tItura1 Eceouroes; Tanrnv Eleqtir.z, TeAnn Snlth,Shelby Troub, Dapartnent of Techn,lc,v, Managerrent ar.d Eu:drez;
Bill. cttiors, Department of Transportation; [elissa Castro,Department of Treasury; Jacob Kanclerz, r1IRS News

Ms. Jarois adjourned the meeting.



JUy 2 2016 No SI

AGENDA

DEPARTMENT OF Er’WRONMENIAL QUALITY
WATER RESOURCES DIViSION

TRANSPORTATIDN AND NATURAL RESOURCES COMMITTEE
STATE ADMINISTftAJIVE BOARD

Transportation and Natural Resources Committee June 28,2016

State Administrative Board July 12,2016

This agenda Is for genera’ thiormatlonal purposes only. At Its discretion, the
Transportation and Natural Resources Committen may revise this agenda and may take
up other Issues at the meeting.

SUaMERGED LANDS

DEEDS

I. Proposed Deed (Q.2Oacre) of Lake St. Clair pubhc trust bottomlands, Clay Township,
SI. Craft County.

Applicant Mario Gambro (File MC 373)

Consideration: 56739 fee

A. Pwpose!Busness Case QVhv should the Stale do this now?): To authorize the
sale of the State’s public trust ownership of the subject 1_ake St. Clair
bottomlands under Part 339 Control of Certain State Lands, of the Natural
Resources and Envkonmerilal Protedilon Act, 1994 PA 4511 as amended
([JREPA).

B. benefit: Compliance with Pan 339.

C. Fund-ng Source/income to the State: $6,739 fee.

0. Commitment Level (s the contract cost fixed for the project; IG the contract
opUonal use; is the contract based on estimates, therefore, no quantity is
guaraneed7) or no appflcath (NIA): N/A.

E. RiskAssessnnr.t (ie,, is there risk to (he State assDciated wllh the award. etc.?).
( n, enter N/A: N!A,



JJy 12, 2J15 N. 52

Slate AdministratWe Board Agenda
Page 2
July 12, 2016

2. Proposed Qed (0.28-acre) oF Lake St. Cisir pub!ic trust botlomlands, Clay Township,
St. Clair County.

App5cant: John Moat (File SL Aubin Water Hghvmy)

Consideration: $9881 fee

A. Purpose/Gusfness Case (Why should the State do this now?): To authorize the
sale of the Slate’s public trust ownership of the subject Lake St. Clair bottamlands
under Pail 339, Ccntr of Certain State Lands, of the Natural Resources and
Env:tonmentai Protection Act, 1994 PA 451, as amended (NREPA).

B. Benefit: Compliance viilh Part 339.

C. Funding Source/income to the State: $9,881 Fee.

0. Commitment Level (is the contract cost fixed for (he project Is the contract optional
use; sthz contract based on estimates, therefore, no quanUty is guaranteed?) or
not appUcabte (NIA): NIA.

E. Risk Assessrnen (i.e., is there risk to the Slate associated wilh the award, etc,7). If
no enterN/& 14/A.

3. Proposed Deed (0.25-acre) ci Lake St. Clar public trust botlomlands, Cfay Township,
St. Clair County.

AppEcant: Ronald Parr (Re SBC 057)

ConsideraUcn: $15,370 fee

A. Purpose/Business Case (Why shautd the Slate do this now?): To authorize the
sale of the States public trust ownership of the subject Lake S. Clair bottomlands
under Part 339, Control or Certain State Lands, ci the Natural Resources and
Environmental Protection Act, 1994 PA 451, as amended (NREPA).

B. Benefit: Comp%ance with Part 339.

C. Funding Scurceflncome to the State: $15,370 fee.

0. Commitment Level (is the contract cast fixed for the project; is the contract optional
use; is the contract based on estimates, therefore no quantity Is guaranteed?) or
not appcable (NIA): N/A.

E. Risk Assessment (i.e., is there risk to the State assccisWd with the award, etc.?). ii
no, enter N!A: N



Jsy 12, 2l N 53

State Mministraüve board Agenda
Paga3
Juy 122016

4. Proposed Deed (1.93 acres) of Lake SI. Clair public trust bottomlands, Clay Township,
St CIar County.

AppP.cant David Gwjn — flackers Landing (FUe NC 340-341 and NC 344)

ConsidemUon: $147,081 fee

& Purpose/Business Case hy should the Slate do this now?); To authoñze the
sale ci the State’s public (rust ownership of the subject Lake St. Clair bot(omfands
under Part 339, Ganlrol ci Cenan Slake Lands, ol the Natural Resources and
Envfrcnmenl& Protection Act, 1934 PA 451, as amended (IJRBPA).

B. Benerit: Compliance th Part 339.

C. Funding Source!Income to the State: $147081 fee.

0. Commthtent Levei (is the contract cost ixed or the project is the contract opionaI
use; Is (he contract oased on eshmates, therefore no quanbty is guaranteed?) or
not applicable (FVA): N/A.

E. Risk AsGessment (i.e., Is Ihere risk to the State associated with the award, etc.?). If
no, enterN(& N!A.

Peter Ostlund. Acinq Chef
Water Resources D]vision
Department of Environmental Quality



Juy 12 2Cl Na 53

FItIFL June 23, 2016 3:00 P.M.

p. CE NbA

14p.TUSM. ESOCRCES ITEYS ECH T1Z

TM15P0RvTI0 Mt 1[AtW?IL PZSCtfflCES C0TIZE — SThE J.t.musr3A2wE DORD

Transportation and Natural Resources — June 20, 201.6 - 11:00 i\.N.
State fldrainistrative floard Meeting — July 12, 2016 — 11:00 JLN.

This auenda is vr general irscraUcnai purposos crüy. At its
diocrebion, tta rranspoetaticn and Natural Rnourcos Ccittae nay

revise this uganda und nay take up other in,es at tha moeting.

MINEHAL Lt2SE

1. OIL AND GAS LEASE AUCTXOU f!ELD t?IY 4 2016
A tntal of 15,040.95 acres o state—owned oil and gas rights ware offered for
lease. There were 10 succesiful bidders out of 14 re,istored. A total of
11,236.90 acres bid on are proposed to be leased w!ihtn 13 ccunties. O Ihe
total acres bid on1 5,120.51 acres are classified as development and 6,1i6.3
acres as nondnvelopitcnt. Nut revenue generated at the auction was $797,468.12.

Terms : Five—year primary 1cm with two cnn—year cxtension opticrw, 1/6
royalty. 5onus azcur.t o $74E,456,0 and enta1 anDunt 0 $51,012.12.
Totnl revcnu’ generated at the auction .,as S)5l, 469. 2.

2. DIZCT tCTh2.L.IC N1hTRflS tZASE:
Metallic rninera1s lease rights to 3, 050.B7 acres, more or 1esj, of SLatC—CWTrndnatallic minerals rights located in I(cughtcn County, Sections 25, 27, 29, 2,
30, 31, 33, and 35 T4Th, P37 Iron County, Sections 11, 12 and Ii, T SN,
R3W; Ontczagon County, Sections 3, 15, 16, and 21, T1GJ, R3, and Sections25, 27, 34, and 5, 717r1, R38c4, have boon requested by Trans Superior!ta5curce, Inc., of Grand Iapids, !1Lchtgn.

Terma: Prismry tern; of ten years; rental for the first through £ifLh year at
$3.00 per acre, increasing to 6. 00 per acre for the sixth through
tenth years; variable production royalty rate: and bonus consideration
of $9,1S2.61 $3.00 par crn).

The Director oe the flaturat Rcsojrces approved item 1 June 9, 2016. The !bturaiflesoJrces Poputy approved item 2 June 22, 201.6. The form ci legal dncurents ,rIVOIVCU inthese transactions has previously been approved by the Ittozncy General.

I reccmmcnd approval,

Respootfully submittedt
Dcoartnicnt of Natural Resources

fly: — LWtLLpW I
Mark B. Swuatrnin4 fifrector
Office of Hinerals Hanagenent



Juy 12, 2016 No.56

STATE 0? MIcuQA:

DEPA111ENTtP IIATURAL 9ESOURCES
LANS[NU

ckswyER
DR. VMLUAM . tORITZGCVCENtR

.

May 16, 2016

To: WEliath E. Modtz, PkD. Dhredtcr

bformallon; Natural. esource Cornmlssron

transactcn: Oil and Gas Leãe Atbtidn— 15640.95 acres tere chafEd May 4,2316
AuihodIy PariS, of the Nalur Resurces ad EnyiçmerflaI proI;Uon Act, 1994 PA41
Appllcnts: The áunchcd aUdhonEunThlaIy Identes the sUcessful bidders the totalacmaa, ahd thet0121 rnvañUe paid. Thcre wern fouiteen registered bddcrsih ten uccessfu) bidd&&

Mnra bescdpUon: the bkM!AucUoti Rcar EhoWá th ear dascflpllons for each cffMn.
Acres Bid: Of the i5O4O 95 ecrs ofTered tataluf 11,23&90 acres rsceivedsuccc-ssfulb:d 5,12o..5I Ecip dcW&opmertqd6,ji6.3 cyes ncnd&eopmeh) in3 áOUhL!è,

LesTets: Fk&yearp:fmao term vMh two cneyeare ens!oh c-tons, 1)6 my&ty,Bonus amount or$745456.Do and rntaj hioünl of $51O12l2. Tote!revenue generated at the uUon vms $797,468.12.
Special Rstrktions n accbrdance Wñh th*s. described in the OtflciaiAucUon Rcordfcreachap!cb!e OucUon deztiptibn,

I1oIIce: ThsItemvn appesron ths May31, 2016, DNf Business C&andar ndw!Ibe eNglbie f&pptva! JUhofl,2O16.

RecornnierdaUon: Tnattha 01 ndgas eassbe issued tothe successful bidders pursuant tota abc41terms tr4 cQndUcqs.
.

£fl 7%1 %L %ilc’
Mañc B. Sgea1 an, D.rcctor James L, DsSr Ch:eiOffice of Fiirwrals Manacment F!s.h0ri! UMsion

uss Mason, Ph.D., Chief .on!d A. Olsan ChiefW:dflfe DMsion Parks d Ranjeallon DMscn

WLWah O’Neill be teeai e, AtUn ChiefNatu Rescurtesflaputy ForstRescuices Dvpien

approveThe staff reemnendállon,

tMflarn $, Mrhz, PhD

__________________

Dredor
1/? Arov Dais.

COS11BWCN NAIL £5 WESTnLEGM &maEr.P a EOX OQU t.sq L CRGMi 45 7SW.vnMdfpn ucv/drsr547) 24MDtlR6,1



0
0

-
C

=
0

0
0

d
EN

ci
.q

-
I
s

Z
d

0
)

rn
o

.0
-

‘
,

C
n

0
0

0
)

rn
fl4

C
1

E
fli

u
0

N
0

“1
ci.

N

c’1
c

-
-

G
Il

2
_
,J.

-
,

0
c
i

to
.

1
0

0
SO

Q
-

-
6

cd
R

-

n
.0

a
CO

r1
C

O
C

’
0

L
I

—
CO

C
q

—
—

.
32

r
C•0

t
a

Q
W

i1
-

-
a

.
v
j
n
(

0
0

C•’J
0

j
j

w
.

C
a,

a
a

C
t

C)
E

C
E

g
a

£3
J

z
z
I

t
‘si:

—
S

3
m

t
o:O>

n
C

)
C

)
C

cm
o

m
o
x
.
r

.0
n
co

B
Z

g
0

&
‘
r

g
s
n

o
p
i.c

t
E

P
E

o
=

c
>

.5
-

E
°
2

u
g

0
t
J

.5
a.g

o
S

C
q
c
l

o
m

Z
-:,

u
rj1

3
N

m
?
s

L
f
l

n
jO

C
)

tC
4

3

I
?J

—
4

.
01

.=

c
i.

f
l

in
rn

i-
.

a
)

0
—

0
0

0
0

0
0

0
.

0
0

—
—

r
r

r
r

r



Juiy 12. 2016 Na. 57

Oft and Gas LeBs Auction
Pg 2:
May ie, 2016

Bidder
Total qonusf4umboj Ldscc

TntaAcres

112 {ich Patterson Nb Btd Nb Skip.o, aio
Ha&elt, MI 4B849

113 Ricb:Pjterspn No Bid No BidP,O, Box6W
Has!aU MI 48840

114 ibm Cdu9hjn No Bid No BId711 Bays Sfret
MJdland MI 48640

totals: 11236.90 $707,468.42

SI



Juy 12 2015N0 55

S
RICK SNYDER

ccvEqcR

STATE OrMICHIGAN

DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES
LkNSING

DR. WILLIAM E. MORIfl

To:

June 7,2016

Bill O’Neill, Natural Resources Deputy

Transaction: Nineteen Direct Metallic Minerals Leases, Development and
Oeveiopment with Reslrictbns

Authority:

Applicant:

Juñsdictlon:

Legal Description:

Lease Terms:

Restrictions:

Comments:

Part 5, of the Natural Resources and Environmental Protection Act,1994 PA 451, as amended

Trans Superior Resources, Inc., of Grand Rapids, Michigan

Department of Natural Resources (DNR), slate-owned metalllcminerals rights

Houghton County, Sections 25, 27, 28, 29,30,31,33, and 35,T47N, R37W Duncan Township. containing 1285.84 acres moreor less (map attached)

Iron County. Sections 11, 12, and IS, T4SN, P36W, Iron RiverTownship, containing 160.00 acres, more or less (map attached)

Ontonagon County, Sections 315,16, and 21, T46N, R3SW andSections 25. 27, 34, and 35, T47N, R38W, aA in Interior Township,containing 1,605.03 acres, more or less (map attached)

Primary term of ten years: rental for the first through fifth year at$3.00 per acre, Increasing lo $600 per acre for the sixth throughtenth years; variable production royalty rate: and bonusconsideration of $9,152.61 (S3.00 per acre).

See attached parcel classification list

The majority of the parcels lie wfthin the Ottawa Naflonal Forest,with the surface owned and managed by the United Slates ForestService (USFS). USFS contributed Co the parcel classiQcation fieldreview to those parcels where they own the surface.

CO1ST1TUnON HAIl • 525 WEST AftEQAN STHEET P.c fox 3002G • UNSG, M{cNGAN4S-72€
• 5171 2S4-MCNR(02071



July 12-2016 No 5

Nineteen Direct Metahic Minerals Lease Requests
Page 2
June 7,2016

Notice: The pubUc comment period was extended to May 31, 2016 uponrequests by members of the public to allow for add Wonal Ume to
review the parcels due to snow cover. Notice was published in TheDaily Mining Gazette April 4,2016; The Ontonagon Herald April 6,2016; and the /ron County Repodar ApdI 6, 2016. This kern appearedon the May 31, 2016, DNR Business Ca’endar and is eIgible forapproval June 7,2016.

Recommendation: That nineteen metallic minerals leases be issued to the applicantpursuant to the above terms and restrictions.

/ -

taN< Swea1nan, Director
Office of Minerals Management

I approve the staff recommendation.

Bill ONeill Appro’JaI DateNatural Resources Deputy



uIy 12. Zl ND 63

ii
==I.

DIRECT METALLIC MINERAL LEASES (8)
DEVELOPMENT WITH RESTRICTIONS

Trans Superior Resources, Inc.
Sections 3,15,16, and 21, T46N R3SW

Sections 25, 27, 34, and 35, T47N, R3BW
Interior Township, Ontonagon County

Stataovmed metaWs minerals requested (or Leese (160503 acres, more or ieee)
Mneml and surlace owiershp
MnoraI ownership

EEl Mixed cwnrshlp
fl:: Surface cwnersfip

OfUONAGON ccuTrY



July 12. 2016 No- 61

IL

DIRECT METALLIC MINERAL LEASES (8)
DEVELOPMENT AND DEVELOPMENT WITH RESTRICTIONS

Trans Superior Re5ources, Inc.
SectIons 25, 27-31, 33, and 35, T47N, R37W

Duncan Township, Houghton County

Sbte.owned metalLic meras mquested to ease (1,285.a4 scres, more or ess)
Mineral and 6Ur1ace vnershIp
Minera’ &.nershp

{ Mxed c:irartIp
(; Surface ownership

HDUGFflC44 CGUNW



JtJv ii 2315 ND 62

A
Ftd
Ira

DIRECT METALLIC MINERAL LEASES (3)
DEVELOPMENT WITH RESTRICTIONS

Trans Svpedar Resources1 Inc.
Sections 11-13, T4GN, R36W

Iran River TownshIp, Iron County

SIta-o’.ynod metai3c mbs,Is quesed for Icase (lea ocros, rnoi or less)
Mineral and surface cwnertNp
M!noral ownersNp

CEll Mixed c*nerahlp

[fj Surface cwnorshlp

IRON CO4W



Juy 12, 2D1 6 No.63

FINAL 6.23.16 AGENDA

DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

TRANSPORTATION and NATURAL RESOURCES COMM]UEE
STATE ADMIMSTRATIVE BOARD

T&NR Meeting: June 28, 2016—Lake Superior Room,
1st floor, Michigan Library and Historical Ccnler1 11:00 AM
Sra:e Administrative Board Meeting: July 12, 2016— Forum,
1st Floor. Michigan Librr and Historical Center, 11:00 AM

This a2enda is for general informational purposes only. At its discretion, the Transportation md
Natural Resources Committee may revise this agenda and may lake up other issues at the
meeting.

CONTRACTS

HTGHWAYS—Dcsitm Services
Contract (2016-0350) between MDOT and flermann Associates, Archiiects, Engineers,
Landscape Architects & Surveyors, D.P.C., will provide for design senices to be
performed for the milling and bituminous resurfacinu of M-85 (Fort Street) from Rosa
Parks Boulevard to Griswold Street in the city or Dctroiç Wayne County (CS 8207L —

JN 120038C). The work items will include preparation of required plans computation of
plan quantities, preparation of staging p(ans and special provisions tbr rnaintainin traic
during construction, and utility coordinatioa. The contract will be in effect from the date
of award through December 31. 2019. The contract amount “-ill be 5571,631.70. Source
of Funds: 81.85% Federal Highway Administration runs and 1Sl5S State Restricted
Tninkline Funds.

Dcrr.cs 1 non.ct,,d:ird Cflr.n,cUnflndmnt



Jty12 2)25Th 64

2.- 17. HIGHWAYS - lOS Emzineerin2 Services
The following contracts between MOOT and the following consultants will provide for
services for which the consuLtants are prequalificd to be performed on an as needediwhen
needed basis. The contracts ‘ill be in effect from the dates of award through three years.
The maximum contract amount5 will be 31,000,000, and the maximum amounts of any
authorizations will be $1,000,000. Authorizations over $500,000 wilt be submitted to the
State Administrative Board for approval. Source of Funds: Federal, Resthcted State, or
local funds, depending on the particular project authorized.

Contract Company
2. 2016-0356 Advanced Geomatics, A Division of Charlevoix Abstract & Engineering

Company
3. 2016-0357 AMEC Engineering arid Consulting of Michigan, Inc.
4. 1016-0358 Atkins Michigan, Inc.
5. 2016-0359 CDM Smith Michigan, Inc.
& 2016-0360 Ddcan Corporation
7. 2016-036! Dixon EninecHng, Inc.
8. 2016-0362 Gannett Fleming of Michigan, Inc.
9. 20 16-0363 Hardesty & Hanover, LLC
10. 2016-0364 HN7B Michigan, Inc.
II. 2016-0365 Mux!ow Suneyin Services, LLC, dba Muxlow Surveyin & Engineering
12. 2016-0366 Opus Irnemational Consuliants, Inc.
13. 2016-0367 PM Enronrrental. Inc.
14. 20160368 Spicer Group. Inc.
15. 2016-0369 Sunevin2 Solutions. Inc.
16, 2016-0370 Tyrn Consulting Engirreers, Inc.
17. 2016-0371 Willbms & Works, Inc.

18. RAIL — TIGER Grant Suoport SCR1CCS
Project Authorization (4) Revision (I) under Master Agreement (2012-0200) between
MOOT and the NaionaI Railroad Passcrwer Corporation (Amtrak) will increase the
authorization mriount by S2.488,351.16 to provide services for the remainder of the 2016
construction season. The original auzlioriz2tion provides for Transporwtion tnve5tment
Generating Economic Recovery (1 IGER) grant support services to be performed for the
nil Hne purchased by KIDOT from Norfolk Southern Railway Company bttwcen
Ka)arnazoo and Dearborn on he Chicao-DctroiL1Pontiac High Speed Rail Corridor. The
‘vorL items include permits to enter, engineering reviews, general project support,
roadway ‘yorker protection, signal support, and final review of constnlclion. MOOT
compensates Amtrak for eligible costs under the approved scope of work and spending
plan. The authorization term remains unchanged, March 1, 2016, through
December 31,2016. The revised authorization arnouni will be 55.988,351.16. The Ieni
of the master agreement is December 7, 2012, through September 30, 2032. Source of
Funds: FY 2016 State Restricted Comprehensive Transportation Funds - S5,988,35 1.16.

‘ t)znotc5 1 non-tirdrd cnn:rnct’u,em

________ ______ ______________

6;24Ol6
— —— ag 2



July 12,2016 No. 65

19. tRAIL - Increase Amount
Amendatory Contract (2012-0293’A3) between MDOT and Parsons Bdnckcrhoff
Michigan, Inc., vi1l increase the maximum contrcL amount and the maximum amount of
any work order by $820892.09 to provide for the performance of additional construction
engineering and inspection sen-ices for a double track project. The original contract
provides for as-needed construction enuineeHnQ and inspection sen-ices to be performed
to support MDOT projects on the Chicago-Detroit/Pontiac High Speed Rail Corridor. The
sen-ices may include tasks related to the oversight of nil construction work prformcd by
contractors or railroad comp2nies to support the improvement and implementation of
accelerated rati sen-ices in Michigan and other constmcticn enaineeñng and inspection
senices as they may arise. The contract tem remains unchanged, May 18, 2012, through
December 31, 2016. The revised maximum contract amount will be $3,636,965.30, and
the revised maximum anount of any work order will be 53.636.965,30. Source of Funds:
I00 state Restricted Comprehensive Transportation Funds.

SUB CONTRACTS

20. 2014M405!S2 Low Bid: S358.174
Ace-Saginaw Paving
2981 Carrollton Road
Saginaw, Michigan 48604

Description of Work: Cold Milling mid UMA Overlay

Approval is requested to authorize the City of Saginaw to award a subcontract làr coldjflig and hot mix asphak (HMA) overlay on M-13 from Ezra Rust Drive northerly to
Janes Avenue in Sa&naw County. The project was advertked, and two bids were
received. Ihe lowest bid was accepted. The City has Ibund the cosis In be reasonable
and competitive with costs in surrounding counties. The subcontract will he in effect
from the date of award through December 31, 2016- Source of Funds: 100% State
Restricted Trunkilne Funds

1 nr• - rr nEa—zI crrtr: tPicr.z

_____________________________________________

G2’120}6



July 12, 2Q16 No.66

21. 20L2-0522/S1 Lov Bid: $334,278
Elmers Crane & Dozer
3600 Rennie School Road
Traverse CILy, Michigan 49686

Description of Work: Cold Milling and Shoulder Paving

Approval is requested to authorize the Lake County Road Commission to award a
subcontra:t for cold milling 2nd shoulder paving on north NI-fl from the north junction
to 12 Mile Road in Lake County. The project was advertised, and two bids ‘cere
receiveth The lowest bid vas accepEed. The County has found the costs lo be reasoruble
and competitive with costs in sunounding counties. The subcontract wilL be in effect
from the dale of award through December 3!, 2016. Source of Funds: 100% Stale
Restricted Tmnkjine Funds.

a_rrn -cmrdarJ_cortrncl ar.

_________
________ _______________________

6/24.2016
Page 3



Juy 12. 2016 No- 67

BID LETTING PRE-APPROVALS

STATE PROJECTS

22. Letting of July 0, 2016 Preaualificat±on Level:Letting Call: 1607 048 $522,003.00
I-: 85302—[!D-2234

Local A;reement;
Start pate: 10 days after award
Completion Date: Decetter 2 2016

Dcnztructicn D a heated ga:eze cn the cr•:unzs if the !•!ackinaoEride Authority west of the rac;:jna: rjdca toil daze, !ackinacCounty.

0.00 % DEE participation required

23. Letting of Juiy 6, 2C15 requaiification Level:Letting Call: 1607 051 $911,000.00
Project: 11 49111—124091
L:al reement; 1C—535S
Start Deco: Septentur 12, 2016
Ccrcleti on Late: Thvember 15, 201E

1.44 mi of hot rix asphalt cold nilling and resurrecino with ADAre—c .z;r::s c ‘—_C fr:- tb: rzt c—a of ::zoa:c.,a._,(watt city liit cesterlyco tho east city liz. its rear the “atertreatrent plant in the city of Nackinar Island, [Iacktncc County.This prcect includes a 3 yea: naterials and workmanship pavetentwarranty.

DSEartc:patt—n rc;iied

24. Letting c-f July 8, 2016 Preauaiification revel:Lettin; Call: 1E07 D12 £741,000.00
9rcjcrct: B1C73—t!€1601
Local iwrc-enont:
Starr; Date: 10 days after award
Cct!eticn Date: november 15, 201%

1.24 if s:nnc ccurse hzr ix ascnat cold riflirt andresu:fac:ng and AL; sidowalk nrc upgrades on US—23SR frct I—4EL toN—14 in the city of Ann Arbor, ashcenaw Ccunv.

0.C0 DBE ttarticipatior. recatred

‘ rtfl. c ,:l nict nmrj nert
-21 2Q16



Ju[y 12, 2016 No- 63

25. Letting ci July 22, 2016 requaliflcaticn Level:Letting Call; 1607 901 $831,000.00
Project: 65052—131197
Local Agreement:
start Dare; Septethar 6, 2016
Cortpletion Date: October 21r 201€

3.41 rI of hot mix asphalt cold r.illin; an_ reszrfaci flg on M—33 fromsouth of N—55 to north of Engle Poad and on M—5E west of K—32,iez,aw County. This project includes a 3 year matria1s andworkmanship pavement uarranty.

0.00 CB participation required

26. Letting of JULy 22, 2016 Prequelification Level:Letting Call, 1607 903 $3,906,000.00
Project: £1 6e041—l2996
Local A;reenent:
StartDa te: 10 days after award
Ccp1etion Date: Novetber 10, 2016

19.64 ti of hot ix azp:alt cold rdllin;. resurfacin and pavancnLtad:ings on t1-72 fron east of F—18 to west of 14th Strect and on1—16 freD northeast of Lancewood Drive to west of Flooter P.oad,Roscortcn County. This project includes a 3 year materials andworkmanship paverent warranty.

0.00 DEE cartioizatbn reouied

27. Letting of July 22, 2016 Prc,ualificaticn Level:t.ettirg Call: 16O 904 $2,625,003.00
Project: FT 04O32—1379
Local A:ert:
Start Date: 10 days after award
Completion Date: Uovemher 10, 2016

7. S ml ot hot m: acpnalt cold r:illing and resurfacrnc wath ntrepair on 33—23 from north of hamilton Rzd to the north AlpenaCounty lino, Alpena County. This project includes a 3 year materialsand wcrkman5hip pavement waranty.

0.00 rEE particisation tqJrrei

rnff_4r±ri

________
_______

___________________

6:232016



July 12. 2016 No, 59

28. Letting of July 22, 2016 - Prequalification Leval:Letting Call: 1E07 9G5 $1,031,000.00
Project: UH 43022—131121
Local gr ant;
Start Date: August 15, 2016
Ccmtletion Date: September 2, 2016

2.30 rzi of hot r.ix asphalt cold rii1ing a resurfarrnz, shtuiderrecairs and fiber reinforced bituninous maibrane on US—lO from westof Sad1er Road to west of Deer Lake Rdad, Lake County. This projectinc1ues a 3 year r.ateriais and workranshi: pavetant carranty.

• .c. cartloicatlon nculrco

BID LETTLNG POST APPROVALS

STATE PROJECTS

29. Letting of June 3, 2016
Letting Call: EDE 012 Lcw Eid $2,690,753.92
:iect: In 62113—11fl59 Engineer Estir.aa: S2,314,257.34Local Agreezcnt: 16—5264 Pot Over/Under Estitate: 15.27 %Start Date: 10 days after award
Ccmtcleticn Date: Seoter±er 25, 2DIS

Partial structure rcr.va1, dcck and span rep1cer.cnt with fencing,steel repair, cleaning and coating girdas, pin and hangerreDlacecnts, approach rccor.struzticn, setser, drainage, contretecurb, and watermain c-n 1—96 under Cherry Lawn Pedvctraan Bridge anthe city Detroit, tavne Ccur;tv. This rrcjcct rCiUc- a Z yearwarranty on concrete surface coating and a 2 year bridge paintingwarranty.

4.00 DSE participation re;ired

Bidder As—Submitted As—Checi:ed

E. C. Knrnfe1 Co. $2,650,753.92 Same 1ar.s Excavating, :rc. 52,9€,492.C Same 2C, A. Hull Co., Inc. ,111,722.21 Same 3Contractors Inc. 53,317,484.72 Same 4

Total Urrber of Lidders: 4

flennte 1 rlC ndarj top rr:t’i,mr J’r!
t 212DI



Juy12 2016 No 70

30. LettIng of June 3, 2016
Letting call: 1606 068 Low Bid: $94,651.OO
Pro’e:t: 639GC—71647 Er.ginaar Estirate: $634,930.45
Local A;reertnc: ct Over/Under Etitnate: 49.42
Start Date; 10 days after award
ccmpletion Date: september 30, 2017

Guardrail maintenance as needed on various routes, Oakland County.

0.00 D?E particiratIcn reuirai

Bidder As—St±mittcd ;.s—Ch*sked

R.’ floldings, Ltd. $ 949,651.00 1 **

Action Traffic tiaintenance, Inc. fl,326,724.61 Sate 2

Total Number of Bidders; 2

31. Letting of June 3, 2016
Lettir.; Call: 1€a€ C7E Lot Bid: $568,509.23
Project: K B21S4—71E62 Engineer Estimate: $4BCi 993.01
Local Agreement: ct Over/Under Estimate: 23.32
Start Date: 10 days after award
Completion Date: August 29, 2016

ri if ccncrctc dec: patchina cc over River Stura in the
city of Cetro:t, avro County.

U - CQ DE articipaticn reqircd

Bidder As-Subltted As—Checked

Florence Ccnnt Company $568,Q9,23 Sane 1 “

Hu1 C.:., :nc. i,050,EOi.99 Soe 1
Aniaan Corro:a.cn $1,949, €20.40 Sazte 3

Total Number cf Bidders: 3

LOCAL PROJECTS

32. attin cf 3, 1C1€
Lettins Call: 106 031 Low Sid: $289l,557.5
Project: S:L 59E5—12E364 Fnzir,cer Estimate: S1:l441
Local grcomont; 1E—Sl3 ?ot Over/Undo: Estimate: 11.67
Start Date: 10 days after award
Completion Date: October 28, 2016

4.73 i of hot tui< asphalt cold milling, widening and resurfacing
and pavement markijs ca Ida t-;est P.sad frc R:ad Ccrtis ior. :ive Cc
Lewis Avenue, Konroa County.

3.00 % DSE partiipaUon requtred

‘ flrtccc a nor - ctid.rd c,ni

_________ _________

2016 I’ 8



Jt, 12 2015 N: 71

Bidd2r

GerkQn Paving, Inc.
Ajax ?avir.; Industries, Inc.
Cadillac Asphalt, L.L.C.

Total tiu.mber of Eiddcrs: a

33. Letting of 3une 2, 2016
Letting Call: 1606 035
rojast: EDO 254g2—129Th
Local Agreement: 16—5279
Start Date: 10 days after award
Cotopiction Date: June 30, 2017

As—Sutr2itted As—Checked

$2,S91,597.95 1 **

254,2B.75 Same 2
S3,2e,€30.75 Ste 3

Low aid: $1,068,434.00
EnDineer Estita:e’.536,740.30

Qver/Under tirate: 14.06

0.5€ r.i of reconatruction and widening for turn lanes includingpavement recva1. hot mix asphalt base crushing, shaping andsurfacin,, a:recatc base shculdrs, d:aina,a, concrete curb andgutter, water teter vault arid aterrir. at the intersectiDn if 1risooad and ?ccter Road, Genesee County.

0.00 L?E articipation resjired

Biador As—Subittcd

Total urirer cC Eiddcrs: 2

34. Lettin of Juno 3, 2(16
LettinD Call, 166 00
Project: TA 41401—126702
Local Areenient: 16—5262
Sca:t Cate . June 17, 231€
0ol€tico Date: Na: 10, 21

Constru.:tion of uedostxjar ssft: irrcvezen at E Iccati:ns roarI—19E ani near US—131 in the ciuv of Grand Sapids, Vent Ccuntv.

5.00 % D3E participation required

As-Subr:ittcd

Eainga & Rcdvcats, Inc. $2,324,40S.60Diversco Construction Cczcarrv. Inc. $2, 762, 91E.00

Total Uumber of id•ders: 2

Robde ros. Excavating, Inc.
L.J. Construction, Inc.
Zito Construction

$1,060,434.00
l,077,657.O0
S1,122, 404.00

Same
Same
Sa2e

1 •*

‘I

.3

L: Eid: $2324405.60
Engineer Estlnate:51,917,49S.75
Pct Over/Under Estimate: 11.22

Sae
Same

1 **

• Drn.,l fl flCr’t:Ir :ft r’rracE ,mtrj tctt
tV2.l 2016

Pa: 9



July 12, 2016 [40.72

In accordance with MDOT’s policies and procedures and subject to concurrence by the FederalHizh’ay Administration, the preparation and award of the appropriate documents approved by
the Attorney General, and compliance ‘ith nfl legal and tisca requirements, the Director
recommends for opproval by the State Administrative Board the items on this agenda.

The approval by the State Administrative Board of these coniracts does not constitute the award
of same. The award of contracts shall be made at the discretion of the Director-Department ofTransportation when the aforementioned requirements have been met. Subject to ewrcise of thatdiscretion, I approve the coatnets described in this agenth and authorize their award by theresponsible management stafTof MDOT to the extent authorized by, and in accordance with, theDecember 14, 1983, resolution of the State Transportation Commission and the Director’sdelegation memorandum of June 6,2016.

Respectfully submftied,

/J\y
Kirk T. Steudle I
Director

‘ rnr.cr.l Cflc! .crNtz
—_______

__________ _______ ________

t/242O6



Ju’y 12 2316 No 73

Ms. Jarois presented the Transportation and Natural Resources CommitteeReport for the regular meeting of June 28, 2016. After review of theTransportation and Natural Resources Conirnittee Report, Ms. Jarois movedthat the Report covering the regular meeting of June 28, 2016, he approved andadopted. The motion was supported by Mr. Forstner and unanimouslyapproved.

8. MOTIONS AND RESOLUTIONS:

None

9. ADJOURNMENT:

Mr. Srnilh adjourned the meehng

SECRETAR’( CHAIRPERSON




	Ad Board Minutes
	Ad Board - Building Report
	Ad Board - Building Agenda
	Ad Board - Building Supplemental Agenda
	Ad Board Minutes - Building Part
	Ad Board - Finance and Claims Report
	Ad Board - Finance and Claims Agenda
	Ad Board - Finance and Claims Supplemental Agenda
	Ad Board - Finance and Claims 2nd Supplemental Agenda
	Ad Board Minutes - Finance and Claims Part
	Ad Board - Transportation and Natural Resources Report
	Ad Board - Department of Environmental Quality Agenda
	Ad Board - Department of Natural Resources Agenda
	Ad Board - Department of Transportation Agenda
	Ad Board Minutes - Transportation and Natural Resources Part

